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1st Race $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily
Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 1-3) / $0.50 Pick 5 (Races 1-5)

Six Furlongs - CLAIMING $20,000 - $15,000 - Purse $21,000. (Includes $8,000 from
Slot Revenue). (Includes $1,500 L.T.B.A.S.B.F). (Includes $8,000 from the
L.T.B.A.V.P.F.). For Accredited La Bred Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward
Which Have Never Won Three Races Or Four Year Old Fillies.
1 Honor His Half-68 (L) 4-1 McMahon, C
2 Mika Ella Pika-68 (L) 4-1 Murray, E
3 Sacred Saint-60 (L) 9-2 Mudd, J
4 Precious Money-62 (L) Blk-on 3-1 Lopez, P
5 The Pretty Sister-66 (L) 7-2 Rea, H
6 About to Set Sail-66 (L) 4-1 Pedroza, Jr., M

SELECTIONS: 4-5-1-2

2nd Race $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily
Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 2-4) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races 2-5)

One Mile - CLAIMING $5,000 - Purse $15,000. (Includes $1,500
L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue) For Accredited La Bred Fillies And
Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Four Races or Which
Have Not Won Two Races Over A Mile Since July 19, 2025.
1 Strawberry Sundae-56 (L) 7-2 Castillo, I
2 Averi Ever After-52 (L) 10-1 Loveberry, J
3 Pat Hand Girl-49 (L) 20-1 Riquelme, J
4 Agami-59 (L) 6-1 Magnon, D
5 Miss Kennedy-45 (L) 12-1 McMahon, C
6 Sue's Little Zing-64 (L) 7-5 Nieves, E
7 Cajun Aces-57 (L) 12-1 Mudd, J
8 Debs Prayer-49 (L) 20-1 Rea, H
9 Anita's Vision-52 (L) 6-1 Pedroza, Jr., M

SELECTIONS: 6-1-4-9

3rd Race $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily
Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 3-5)

Six Furlongs - CLAIMING $12,500 - Purse $16,000. (Includes $1,500
L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue) For Accredited La Bred Four Year
Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races Or Three Year Olds.
1 My Man Brandon-58 (L) 5-1 Curtis, B
2 Josh G-55 (L) 8-1 Concepcion, A
3 Clearly Majestic-59 (L) 8-1 Hernandez, H
4 Bearcat-36 (L) 12-1 Pedroza, Jr., M
5 Silent Breeze-61 (L) 10-1 McMahon, C
6 Asthecoldwindblows-53 (L) 6-1 Castillo, I
7 Final Half-61 (L) Blk-off 4-1 Lopez, P
8 Louisiana Native-46 (L) 12-1 Rea, H
9 Sir Mack-56 (L) 12-1 Murray, E
10 Angelic Knight-62 (L) 3-1 Loveberry, J

SELECTIONS: 10-7-1-6

4th Race $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily
Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 4-6) / $0.20 Crescent City Jackpot Pick 6

(Races 4-9)
One Mile(Turf) - CLAIMING $30,000 - Purse $23,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot
Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and
Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races Or Three Year Old Fillies.
1 Malibu Smart-73 (L) 9-2 Ortiz, J
2 Say I Do Sadie-68 (L) 8-1 Hernandez, Jr., B
3 Linda Faye-52 (L) 12-1 Lopez, P
4 Sheila's Lion-71 (L) 7-2 Graham, J
5 Watering-65 (L) BarShoes 6-1 Rea, H
6 Bamtwentyklater-69 (L) 6-1 Cannon, D
7 Day Dawning-60 (L) 12-1 McMahon, C
8 Lookster-68 (L) 9-2 Geroux, F
9 Romany Road-65 (L) 8-1 Loveberry, J
MTO-AE10 Ballybay Beauty-60 (L) 10-1 Murrill, M
MTO-AE11 McKinzie Magic-58 (L) 10-1 Lopez, P

SELECTIONS: 4-1-8-5

5th Race $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily
Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 5-7) / $0.50 Pick 5 (Races 5-9)

One Mile And One Sixteenth - CLAIMING $30,000 - Purse $28,000. (Includes $4,000
from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which
Have Never Won Three Races or Which Have Not Won A Race Since July 19, 2025 or
Four Year Olds.
1 Treble Clef-64 (L) 6-1 Geroux, F
2 Great Escape-69 (L) Blk-on 9-2 Hernandez, H
3 Bolt At Midnight-70 (L) 6-1 Pedroza, Jr., M
4 Space-81 (L) 8-1 Graham, J
5 Beyond Best-71 (L) 12-1 Rea, H
6 Eye Dee Kay-76 (L) 7-2 Castillo, I
7 Sir Exton-75 (L) 5-1 Ortiz, J
8 Yellow Brick-78 (L) 4-1 Curtis, B

SELECTIONS: 6-8-2-7

6th Race $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily
Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 6-8) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races 6-9)

One Mile And One Sixteenth(Turf) - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Purse $54,000.
(Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $4,000 from ALBSS) For Maidens, Three
Years Old.
1 Matching Funds (L) Blk-on 10-1 Loveberry, J
2 Prince of Light-70 (L) 4-1 Ortiz, J
3 Prepped-54 (L) 9-5 Hernandez, Jr., B
4 Swift Blade (L1) Blk-off 5-1 Pedroza, Jr., M
5 Road Trippin-60 (L) 9-2 Concepcion, A
6 Swerve-39 (L) 20-1 Hernandez, C
7 Citatus (L1) 6-1 Graham, J
8 Sweet Retreat (L) 10-1 Hernandez, R
MTO-AE9 Chasing Gray-31 (L) 15-1 Loveberry, J

SELECTIONS: 3-2-5-4

7th Race $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily
Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 7-9)

Six Furlongs - ALLOWANCE - Purse $55,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot
Revenue)(Plus $4,000 from ALBSS) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have
Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Waiver Claiming, Starter Or State
Bred Allowance or Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 Proctor Phantom-72 (L) 8-1 Geroux, F
2 Goldbrick-61 (L) 10-1 Loveberry, J
3 Good Mojo-77 (L) 10-1 Hernandez, Jr., B
4 To the Chief-41 (L) 10-1 Riquelme, J
5 Lucius Verus-42 (L) 5-1 Concepcion, A
6 Il Cavallino-74 (L) 15-1 Cannon, D
7 Maximum Bourbon-64 (L) 9-2 Curtis, B
8 Invictus-78 (L) 7-2 Pedroza, Jr., M
9 Benji Star-78 (L) 3-1 Ortiz, J

SELECTIONS: 9-8-7-5

8th Race $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily
Double

Five And One Half Furlongs(Turf) - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Purse $54,000.
(Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $4,000 from ALBSS) For Maidens, Three
Years Old.
1 Vitruvius (L) 9-2 Castillo, I
2 Magic Brew (L1) Blk-on 10-1 Murrill, M
3 Taterpie (L) 8-1 Cannon, D
4 Karate Island-70 (L) 6-1 Curtis, B
5 Soulman-60 (L) 5-1 Pedroza, Jr., M
6 Ain't Dere No Mo (L1) 8-1 Rea, H
7 Zampino (L1) 15-1 Hernandez, C
8 Tan Chulo (L) 10-1 Loveberry, J
9 Good Willie (L1) 6-1 Geroux, F
10 He Gone-55 4-1 McMahon, C
MTO-AE11 Straitshootinlarry (L1) 6-1 Concepcion, A

SELECTIONS: 10-1-5-4

9th Race $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta
Six Furlongs - SPECIAL ACCR MAIDEN CLAIMING $20,000 - Purse $19,000.
(Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue). (Includes $1,500 L.T.B.A.S.B.F). For Accredited
La Bred Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Three Year Olds,
117 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs.
1 Sweet Aurora G-46 (L) 6-1 Pedroza, Jr., M
2 Liberty Simone-44 (L) 30-1 Inirio, J
3 Obstacle Gal (L1) 10-1 Hernandez, H
4 Southern Love (L) 30-1 Chavez, O
5 Open Parole (L) 12-1 McMahon, C
6 Ve Nina (L1) 10-1 Lopez, P
7 Mikkisonthinice-53 (L) 8-1 Nieves, E
8 La Maxima (L) 9-2 Ortiz, J
9 Longshot Baby (L) 30-1 Mudd, J
10 It's Been Real-62 (L) 5-2 Castillo, I
11 Bronze Legacy (L) 12-1 Vives, S
12 Bright Note-46 (LX) 5-1 Loveberry, J

SELECTIONS: 10-8-12-1
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FAIR GROUNDS
From 11/20/2025 To 01/15/2026

Current Meet Leading Jockeys
Name Sts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% $% Purses
Jose L. Ortiz 99 30 19 13 30 63 $1,263,232
Marcelino Pedroza, Jr. 170 27 21 31 16 46 $1,149,495
Paco Lopez 166 25 27 24 15 46 $1,041,340
Jareth Loveberry 166 25 26 16 15 40 $1,104,382
Ben Curtis 119 22 18 16 18 47 $752,509
Isaac Castillo 111 18 16 16 16 45 $696,072
Axel Concepcion 128 14 26 17 11 45 $836,179
James Graham 85 14 6 11 16 36 $472,500
Mitchell Murrill 107 10 17 12 9 36 $395,230
C J McMahon 134 10 12 17 7 29 $473,232

Current Meet Leading Trainers
Name Sts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% $% Purses
Joe Sharp 80 18 15 8 23 51 $602,570
Shane Wilson 93 12 12 12 13 39 $424,540
Brad H. Cox 29 12 1 4 41 59 $477,050
W. Bret Calhoun 70 11 16 8 16 50 $632,794
Cherie DeVaux 34 9 5 4 26 53 $405,290
Sam B. David, Jr. 43 9 4 4 21 40 $281,490
Steven M. Asmussen 39 8 6 5 21 49 $438,270
Brendan P. Walsh 37 8 3 7 22 49 $339,210
Chris A. Hartman 20 7 4 3 35 70 $355,750
Albert M. Stall, Jr. 24 7 3 2 29 50 $245,510

Current Meet Leading Owners
Name Sts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% $% Purses
Earl J. Hernandez, Keith J.
Hernandez and John
Duvieilh

31 6 4 3 19 42 $207,760

Allied Racing Stable, LLC
(Chester Thomas)

21 5 4 1 24 48 $256,224

Calumet Farm (Brad Kelley) 14 5 2 1 36 57 $185,150
Brittlyn Stable, Inc. (Evelyn
Benoit)

42 4 5 6 10 36 $185,880

JD Thoroughbreds, LLC
(Jackie Slawson)

7 4 1 0 57 71 $133,800

Dice Table Racing Stable
LLC (Hal Simeon) and
Alexis Claire Racing
Services LLC (Alexis Claire)

6 4 1 0 67 83 $51,170

Ismael Thoroughbreds, LLC
(Ismael Segoviano)

24 3 5 2 13 42 $68,100

Maggi Moss 15 3 4 5 20 80 $120,860
Carl R. Moore
Management, LLC (Carl R.
Moore)

8 3 2 2 38 88 $140,600

L and G Racing Stables
(Joe Castillo)

24 3 2 1 13 25 $41,200

Current Meet Leading Horses
Name Sts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% $% Purses
Little Miss Curlin 3 3 0 0 100 100 $204,702
Secret Faith 3 2 1 0 67 100 $155,000
Rising Inflation 3 2 1 0 67 100 $146,800
Boss of All Bosses 3 2 1 0 67 100 $77,800
Guile 3 2 1 0 67 100 $26,600
Prince Day 3 2 1 0 67 100 $22,800
Ampitup 3 2 1 0 67 100 $21,800
Gold Plus 3 2 1 0 67 100 $20,200
Steel Venom 3 2 0 1 67 100 $18,340
Synthetic 2 2 0 0 100 100 $66,600

FAIR GROUNDS
From 11/20/2025 To 01/15/2026

Current Meet Leading Jockeys
Name Sts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% $% Purses
Jose L. Ortiz 99 30 19 13 30 63 $1,263,232
Marcelino Pedroza, Jr. 170 27 21 31 16 46 $1,149,495
Paco Lopez 166 25 27 24 15 46 $1,041,340
Jareth Loveberry 166 25 26 16 15 40 $1,104,382
Ben Curtis 119 22 18 16 18 47 $752,509
Isaac Castillo 111 18 16 16 16 45 $696,072
Axel Concepcion 128 14 26 17 11 45 $836,179
James Graham 85 14 6 11 16 36 $472,500
Mitchell Murrill 107 10 17 12 9 36 $395,230
C J McMahon 134 10 12 17 7 29 $473,232

Current Meet Leading Trainers
Name Sts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% $% Purses
Joe Sharp 80 18 15 8 23 51 $602,570
Shane Wilson 93 12 12 12 13 39 $424,540
Brad H. Cox 29 12 1 4 41 59 $477,050
W. Bret Calhoun 70 11 16 8 16 50 $632,794
Cherie DeVaux 34 9 5 4 26 53 $405,290
Sam B. David, Jr. 43 9 4 4 21 40 $281,490
Steven M. Asmussen 39 8 6 5 21 49 $438,270
Brendan P. Walsh 37 8 3 7 22 49 $339,210
Chris A. Hartman 20 7 4 3 35 70 $355,750
Albert M. Stall, Jr. 24 7 3 2 29 50 $245,510

Current Meet Leading Owners
Name Sts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% $% Purses
Earl J. Hernandez, Keith J.
Hernandez and John
Duvieilh

31 6 4 3 19 42 $207,760

Allied Racing Stable, LLC
(Chester Thomas)

21 5 4 1 24 48 $256,224

Calumet Farm (Brad Kelley) 14 5 2 1 36 57 $185,150
Brittlyn Stable, Inc. (Evelyn
Benoit)

42 4 5 6 10 36 $185,880

JD Thoroughbreds, LLC
(Jackie Slawson)

7 4 1 0 57 71 $133,800

Dice Table Racing Stable
LLC (Hal Simeon) and
Alexis Claire Racing
Services LLC (Alexis Claire)

6 4 1 0 67 83 $51,170

Ismael Thoroughbreds, LLC
(Ismael Segoviano)

24 3 5 2 13 42 $68,100

Maggi Moss 15 3 4 5 20 80 $120,860
Carl R. Moore
Management, LLC (Carl R.
Moore)

8 3 2 2 38 88 $140,600

L and G Racing Stables
(Joe Castillo)

24 3 2 1 13 25 $41,200

Current Meet Leading Horses
Name Sts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% $% Purses
Little Miss Curlin 3 3 0 0 100 100 $204,702
Secret Faith 3 2 1 0 67 100 $155,000
Rising Inflation 3 2 1 0 67 100 $146,800
Boss of All Bosses 3 2 1 0 67 100 $77,800
Guile 3 2 1 0 67 100 $26,600
Prince Day 3 2 1 0 67 100 $22,800
Ampitup 3 2 1 0 67 100 $21,800
Gold Plus 3 2 1 0 67 100 $20,200
Steel Venom 3 2 0 1 67 100 $18,340
Synthetic 2 2 0 0 100 100 $66,600

FAIR GROUNDS
From 11/20/2025 To 01/15/2026

Current Meet Leading Jockeys
Name Sts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% $% Purses
Jose L. Ortiz 99 30 19 13 30 63 $1,263,232
Marcelino Pedroza, Jr. 170 27 21 31 16 46 $1,149,495
Paco Lopez 166 25 27 24 15 46 $1,041,340
Jareth Loveberry 166 25 26 16 15 40 $1,104,382
Ben Curtis 119 22 18 16 18 47 $752,509
Isaac Castillo 111 18 16 16 16 45 $696,072
Axel Concepcion 128 14 26 17 11 45 $836,179
James Graham 85 14 6 11 16 36 $472,500
Mitchell Murrill 107 10 17 12 9 36 $395,230
C J McMahon 134 10 12 17 7 29 $473,232

Current Meet Leading Trainers
Name Sts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% $% Purses
Joe Sharp 80 18 15 8 23 51 $602,570
Shane Wilson 93 12 12 12 13 39 $424,540
Brad H. Cox 29 12 1 4 41 59 $477,050
W. Bret Calhoun 70 11 16 8 16 50 $632,794
Cherie DeVaux 34 9 5 4 26 53 $405,290
Sam B. David, Jr. 43 9 4 4 21 40 $281,490
Steven M. Asmussen 39 8 6 5 21 49 $438,270
Brendan P. Walsh 37 8 3 7 22 49 $339,210
Chris A. Hartman 20 7 4 3 35 70 $355,750
Albert M. Stall, Jr. 24 7 3 2 29 50 $245,510

Current Meet Leading Owners
Name Sts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% $% Purses
Earl J. Hernandez, Keith J.
Hernandez and John
Duvieilh

31 6 4 3 19 42 $207,760

Allied Racing Stable, LLC
(Chester Thomas)

21 5 4 1 24 48 $256,224

Calumet Farm (Brad Kelley) 14 5 2 1 36 57 $185,150
Brittlyn Stable, Inc. (Evelyn
Benoit)

42 4 5 6 10 36 $185,880

JD Thoroughbreds, LLC
(Jackie Slawson)

7 4 1 0 57 71 $133,800

Dice Table Racing Stable
LLC (Hal Simeon) and
Alexis Claire Racing
Services LLC (Alexis Claire)

6 4 1 0 67 83 $51,170

Ismael Thoroughbreds, LLC
(Ismael Segoviano)

24 3 5 2 13 42 $68,100

Maggi Moss 15 3 4 5 20 80 $120,860
Carl R. Moore
Management, LLC (Carl R.
Moore)

8 3 2 2 38 88 $140,600

L and G Racing Stables
(Joe Castillo)

24 3 2 1 13 25 $41,200

Current Meet Leading Horses
Name Sts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% $% Purses
Little Miss Curlin 3 3 0 0 100 100 $204,702
Secret Faith 3 2 1 0 67 100 $155,000
Rising Inflation 3 2 1 0 67 100 $146,800
Boss of All Bosses 3 2 1 0 67 100 $77,800
Guile 3 2 1 0 67 100 $26,600
Prince Day 3 2 1 0 67 100 $22,800
Ampitup 3 2 1 0 67 100 $21,800
Gold Plus 3 2 1 0 67 100 $20,200
Steel Venom 3 2 0 1 67 100 $18,340
Synthetic 2 2 0 0 100 100 $66,600

 6-FG



Fair Grounds
Monday, January 19, 2026

 7-FG



Fair Grounds
Monday, January 19, 2026

 8-FG



1st
FG

Claiming P/Pst: 12:45PM equibase.com/QR
PURSE $21,000. (INCLUDES $8,000 FROM SLOT REVENUE). (INCLUDES $1,500 L.T.B.A.S.B.F).
(INCLUDES $8,000 FROM THE L.T.B.A.V.P.F.). FOR ACCREDITED LA BRED FILLIES AND MARES
FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR FOUR YEAR
OLD FILLIES. Weight, 124 Lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since December 19 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming
Price $20,000, if for $15,000, allowed 2 lbs.

Six Furlongs

$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1
Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 1-3) / $0.50 Pick 5 (Races

1-5)

1st
FG

Win Place Show

MAKE SELECTIONS BY PROGRAM NUMBER MORNING LINE SELECTIONS 4-5-1-2
Owner Trainer Jockey / Odds Track Record: Mountain General(4),118 lbs; 1:08.03 (11-28-02)

Also Eligible

1
Red

CATTTTS Family Racing LLC
(Tason Robinson)

Jervon Broussard
(22-1-2-1)

Purple, Turquoise, and Yellow Shooting Stars

HONOR HIS HALF 68© L***124
4y.o. Gr/ro.f LA by Half Ours - Arms Wide Open by Jimmy Creed

4/1
$20,000

C.J.
McMahon

(134-10-12-17)

HONOR HIS HALF 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 17 4 6 2 $54,095
28Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:12¸¾ Clm5000cnd-c 4 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¨µ .40 Lopez P duel, ahead 1/8, firm
13Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:10¿^ Clm5000cnd 4 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 2¼£ 20.00 Murrill M swift, yield, 2nd best
21Nov25 FG 6f ft 1:12^¶ Clm5000cnd 7 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 2½ 2.50 Murrill M vied, yield 1/8
25Sep25 Hawp5f fm :57¾º Clm7500nw3/L/x 2 3¹ 4¼ 3¹¡ 3¸¡ 3.70 Mojica O chase,svd gnd,kept on

Also Eligible

2
White

Emmanuel Pepis John Ney
(13-0-1-1)

Red, Black 'N' on White Ball, Black Bars on Sleeves

MIKA ELLA PIKA 68© L***121
5y.o. Dk B/ Br.m LA by Time Bandit - Ashlyn's Passage by Storm Passage

4/1
$20,000

Erica
Murray

(41-1-4-6)

MIKA ELLA PIKA 2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,650 Life: 12 2 4 1 $48,260
08Jan26 FG 6f ft 1:11¶^ Alw55000nw1/x 1 5¹¢ 5¼ 4º¡ 5¸¡ 28.60 Murray E M no progress
04Dec25 FG 6f sys1:11¹¶ Aoc20000nw2/x-N 6 1¡ 1«¬ 3¸ 4¶¶¡11.50 Murray E M sharp, yield 1/4, fade

30Aug25 Evd u5f ft :58¿^ Alw35000nw1/x 7 2¡ 2«¬ 2¶ 4¹£ 5.20 Barrera E J vied 2p,weakened 1/8

17Jul25 Evd 5K sys1:05º¿ Clm20000 (20-15)nw3/L 3 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¸ 2º 3.10 Hernandez C J chased winner
Also Eligible

3
Blue

Patricia G. West Owner
(13-0-2-1)

Navy, Blue Stars, Blue Sleeves

SACRED SAINT 60© L***116
5y.o. Ch.m LA by Star Guitar - Penelope Plum by Badge of Silver

9/2
$20,000

Jamison
Mudd

(43-0-4-6)

SACRED SAINT 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 16 2 2 1 $42,804
26Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:12¼¿ Clm10000 (15-10)cnd 5 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶ 3¡ 6.00 Mudd J pace, yield 1/16
15Oct25 Ded 6K ft 1:19¿¸ Alw45000nw3/L 6 6¹¡ 7¹¢ 9¼¡ 10¶¸¡43.70 Balthazar J in middle, done
15Sep25 Lad p5f fm :57 Clm20000 (20-15)nw3/L 6 6º 5º¢ 4» 2¶£ 9.40 Balthazar J offslw, closed late
30Jun25 Lad 6K ft 1:20¹¶ Clm7500nw3/L 5 3¸¡ 2¶ 2«¬ 2¨µ 1.90 Balthazar J dueled,led late,caught

Also Eligible

4
Yellow

Jamal Zamin Gary J. Husak
(1-0-0-0)

Chartreuse and Black Diagonal Quarters, Black Diamond on Sleeves

PRECIOUS MONEY 62© L***121
4y.o. B.f LA by Mr. Money - Battle for Tarawa by Flatter

3/1
$20,000

Paco
Lopez

(166-25-27-24)

PRECIOUS MONEY 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 8 2 1 3 $60,010
26Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:12¼¿ Clm10000 (15-10)cnd-c 1 6º¡ 6¹ 6º 4¶¡ 1.10 Concepcion A ins, 4w, late rally
12Jul25 Evd u1m ft 1:40^¹ Alw35000nw1/x 5 4¸ 4¶¡ 3¹ 3» 7.60 Hernandez C J trk ins,steady finish

22May25 Evd 1m sy 1:40¹¹ Alw35000nw1/x 1 4¹ 2¸ 2» 2¾£ 2.30 Hernndez C Jins,bid3/8,no mtch,hld

01May25 Evd u1m ft 1:40^¸ Alw35000nw1/x 8 3¶ 3¸¡ 3¼ 3¼¢ 2.90 Melancon J stalk pace,3wd bid
Also Eligible

5
Green

The Peach Pit, LLC
(Lora A. Pitre)

Carl J. Woodley
(5-0-2-0)

White, Orange Stripes, White Sleeves

THE PRETTY SISTER 66© L***116
5y.o. Dk B/ Br.m LA by Interactif - Lisa by Capitalimprovement

7/2
$20,000

Hunter
Rea

(56-4-5-4)

THE PRETTY SISTER 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 16 2 6 3 $63,530
26Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:12¼¿ Clm15000 (15-10)cnd 3 4¸ 5¸ 3¸¡ 2¡ 4.90 Rea H rallied ins, short
01Sep25 Evd p1m fm 1:38º¶ Alw36000nw3/L 2 2¸ 2¸ 4º¡ 5½£ 67.50 Rosier C R stalked,faded 1/8
26Jul25 Evd u1m ft 1:38¶¶ Alw36000nw3/L 3 3¡ 4¹¡ 3¾ 3¶½ 40.60 Rosier C R pulled early,kept on3d

11Jul25 Evd u1m ft 1:40¾º Clm20000 (20-15)nw3/L 3 2«¬ 1¶ 1¸ 2¶ 2.70 Rosier C R drew clear, led late
Also Eligible

6
Black

Earl J. Hernandez, Keith J. Hernandez and
John Duvieilh

Sam B. David, Jr.
(43-9-4-4)

Silver, Blue Diamonds, Red Chevrons on Sleeves

ABOUT TO SET SAIL 66© L***124
5y.o. Ch.m LA by Race Day - Bedazzle Seattle by Gilded Time

4/1
$20,000

Marcelino
Pedroza, Jr.
(170-27-21-31)

ABOUT TO SET SAIL 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 13 2 2 2 $79,110
28Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:12¶½ Clm15000 (15-10)nw2/L 8 4¸ 4¸ 1¡ 1¼¡ .90 Pedroza, Jr. M loom5w, clear, best

29Nov25 FG 6f ft 1:10¸¾ Alw55000nw2/L 3 3¹ 3º 3¹¡ 5¶º£32.40 Pedroza, Jr. M mid pack, wknd 1/8

14May25 Evd 5f ft :59^¿ Clm25000 (25-20)cnd 2 7½£ 7½¡ 5¹¡ 4¸£ 3.10 Thornton T last awy,4w,lug,mildly

11Apr25 Evd 6f ft 1:11º¼ Alw35000nw1/x 4 6¼ 6» 6¹¡ 5¼¢ 4.40 Thornton T never a threat

L-Denotes Lasix, L1-Denotes First Time Lasix (According to LSRC Records)
LX - Denotes Off Lasix
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
© - Denote LA Bred

FG-01/19/2026
Equipment Change: Precious Money will race with Blinkers On
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  2nd
FG

Claiming P/Pst: 1:15PM equibase.com/QR
PURSE $15,000. (INCLUDES $1,500 L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(INCLUDES $8,000 FROM SLOT REVENUE)
FOR ACCREDITED LA BRED FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH
HAVE NEVER WON FOUR RACES OR WHICH HAVE NOT WON TWO RACES OVER A MILE
SINCE JULY 19, 2025. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since December
19 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000 (Races Where Entered For $4,000 Or Less Not Considered
In Eligibility).

One Mile

$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1
Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 2-4) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races

2-5)

2nd
FG

Win Place Show

MAKE SELECTIONS BY PROGRAM NUMBER MORNING LINE SELECTIONS 6-1-4-9
Owner Trainer Jockey / Odds Track Record: Kitwe(4),112 lbs; 1:35.94 (3-26-98)

Also Eligible

1
Red

Kathy Reeves Shane Wilson
(93-12-12-12)

Blue, Pink 'YAYA' on Black White Trim Oval, Pink 'YAYA' on White and Blue Halved
Sleeves

STRAWBERRY SUNDAE 56© L***121
6y.o. Gr/ro.m LA by Creative Cause - Sparkling Diamond by Finest Hour

7/2
$5,000

Isaac
Castillo

(111-18-16-16)

STRAWBERRY SUNDAE 2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,080 Life: 35 6 8 3 $145,605
02Jan26 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:45º¸ Clm5000cnd 3 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 4¼¡ 7.60 Castillo I pace, yield 1/4, wknd
07Dec25 FG 1m mys1:41º^ Clm5000cnd 7 7½¢ 7¿¡ 8¶¸ 7¹¸ 2.60 Castillo I hop st, no impact
30Aug25 Lad u1ÇÀ ft 1:46ºº SOC 5000 - N 1 1¶¡ 2¡ 2¡ 2¸ 2.40 Murrill M pace inside,grudgingly
06Aug25 Lad p7K fm 1:31^¿ SOC 5000 - N 1 1¸ 1¡ 3¡ 4¶£ 8.40 Rodrgz F T pace,btw1/8,grudgingly

Also Eligible

2
White

Steve Duke and Todd Dick Steven Duke
(19-0-1-2)

Orange, Orange 'JT' in White Circled Star, White Sleeves

AVERI EVER AFTER 52© L***121
7y.o. Dk B/ Br.m LA by Court Vision - Like a Butterfly by Two Punch

10/1
$5,000

Jareth
Loveberry

(166-25-26-16)

AVERI EVER AFTER 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 45 5 6 5 $108,570
07Dec25 FG 1m mys1:41º^ Clm5000cnd 5 2º 2¹¡ 2º 3¶^£25.80 Loveberry J no bid, wknd late
04Aug25 Lad 1ÇÀ ft 1:46¾¿ Clm5000cnd 4 1«¬ 3¸ 4¼¡ 4¶º¡16.70 Gonzalez N press 2w,faded
17Jun25 Lad 1ÇÀ ft 1:45¿» Clm7500cnd 5 5º¢ 5¹¡ 4º 4½¡ 15.60 Vargas J P little left for drive
01Jun25 Lad 1ÇÀ ft 1:45½¼ Clm10000cnd 2 5»¡ 4¸¡ 5º¡ 5¶^¢ 9.00 Batista A X rear,mid mv,outfinishd

Also Eligible

3
Blue

Patricia Harden and Randall Hargrave Kenneth L. Hargrave
(17-1-4-2)

Gold, Brown 'H' , Brown 'H' on Sleeves

PAT HAND GIRL 49© L***121
7y.o. B.m LA by Hard Aces - Sorcerer's Appeal by Sorcerer's Stone

20/1
$5,000

Jose
Riquelme
(42-4-5-3)

PAT HAND GIRL 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 48 4 7 10 $94,730
28Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:12¸¾ Clm5000cnd 3 8¿£ 8¶¸ 7¿¡ 7¶¼¡53.10 Riquelme J trailed most
17Sep25 Lad 7f ft 1:26^¹ Clm5000cnd 6 10¶¸ 10¾¢ 7½¡ 8¿¡ 11.80 Vargas J P outrun early,mild bid
04Aug25 Lad 1ÇÀ ft 1:46¾¿ Clm5000cnd 1 6¾ 5» 3» 3¼¢ 4.40 Vargas J P off slow,closed for 3d

01Jul25 Lad p1m fm 1:39¸¶ Clm7500 (7.5-6.25) 1 6¹¡ 6¹ 5¿ 5¶»¢18.00 Borel C H trail, pass tired foe
Also Eligible

4
Yellow

Linton P. Borel Roland Patt, Jr.
(5-0-1-0)

Black, Gold Star, Gold Bars on Sleeves

AGAMI 59© L***121
6y.o. B.m LA by Bodemeister - Karma by Congrats

6/1
$5,000

Devin
Magnon

(59-4-7-10)

AGAMI 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 36 4 5 3 $105,560
30Dec25 Ded 7K ft 1:34½¸ Clm10000cnd 7 8º 6¼¢ 4» 4¾¡ 20.80 Magnon D H outfinished for show
07Dec25 FG 1m mys1:41º^ Clm5000cnd 2 6»£ 5» 3¼ 2¶^£ 5.10 Magnon D H adv ins, no match
14Nov25 Ded 1m ft 1:40º½ Alw46000cnd 5 5¶£ 6»¡ 5¿¡ 5¶¾ 35.30 Mudd J never a threat
22Oct25 Ded 1m ft 1:41½¸ Clm5000nw2/9m 6 5¸ 4¹ 4º¢ 2¶¡ 4.80 Magnon D H 5wide, clear second

Also Eligible

5
Green

Todd Dick Steven Duke
(19-0-1-2)

Orange, Orange 'JT' in White Circled Star, White Sleeves

MISS KENNEDY 45© L***121
8y.o. Ch.m LA by Competitive Edge - Rahfees Fairy by Perfect Soul (IRE)

12/1
$5,000

C.J.
McMahon

(134-10-12-17)

MISS KENNEDY 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 41 5 4 5 $105,640
07Dec25 FG 1m mys1:41º^ Clm5000cnd 3 3º 3º 6¶¶ 8¹¸¢11.60 Vives S tracked, retreated
21Nov25 FG 1m ft 1:40^¿ Clm5000cnd 3 5¹£ 8¶^ 8¶¾ 8¹¾¡11.00 Loveberry J bmpst, retreat, eased

17Sep25 Lad 7f ft 1:26^¹ Clm5000cnd 9 2«¬ 3¡ 9¶¹ 9¶¼¢ 5.10 Gonzalez N false st,duel,wknd3/8

12Aug25 Lad 1ÇÀ ft 1:45¼º Clm7500cnd 6 1¶¡ 1¶ 2¡ 2¸¡ 7.20 Gonzalez N 3w,shift out late,game
Also Eligible

6
Black

Joe Duhon Owner
(36-4-1-1)

White, Yellow Stripes

SUE'S LITTLE ZING 64© L***121
6y.o. Gr/ro.m LA by Zong - Etbauer's Sue by Etbauer

7/5
$5,000

Emanuel
Nieves

(68-9-3-3)

SUE'S LITTLE ZING 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 29 6 6 3 $107,130
07Dec25 FG 1m mys1:41º^ Clm5000cnd 1 1º 1¹¡ 1º 1¶^£ 2.40 Nieves E in command
12Aug25 Lad 1ÇÀ ft 1:45¼º Clm7500cnd 7 2¶¡ 2¶ 1¡ 1¸¡ 7.30 Nieves E 4wd outs,led upr,drvng
27Feb25 FG 1m ft 1:40½» Clm5000cnd 5 1¡ 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 2¸£ 15.70 Nieves E ins winner,held place
07Feb25 FG 1m ft 1:41¿½ Clm5000cnd 4 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 7.90 Nieves E ins pair2nd,clrd,lastd

Also Eligible

7
Orange

Reginald L. Burrell Melton Wilson
(3-0-0-0)

Red, White and Green, Green Sleeves

CAJUN ACES 57© L***116
7y.o. B.m LA by Hard Aces - Cajun Martini by Notional

12/1
$5,000

Jamison
Mudd

(43-0-4-6)

CAJUN ACES 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 48 6 9 7 $97,190
07Dec25 FG 1m mys1:41º^ Clm5000cnd 4 5»£ 6½¡ 4½¡ 4¶¼ 8.10 McMahon C off pace, 5w, improved

17Oct25 Ded 1m ft 1:39¿¾ SOC 5000 - N 5 5¹¢ 5¿ 5¶¹ 5¶º¡18.20 Del-Cid V evenly, wide, no bid
22Sep25 Lad 6K ft 1:18¸¿ Clm7500 (7.5-6.25) 1 4¸ 8¶^ 8¶¸ 8¶½£19.90 Journet J stopped into turn
09Sep25 Lad p1m fm 1:36½» SOC 5000 - N 5 2¶ 2¸ 2º 2º 11.80 Dominguez J couldn'tcatch,2ndbst

Also Eligible

8
Pink

Philman Ladner Herman F. Ladner, Jr.
(7-0-1-0)

Black, White 'L'

DEBS PRAYER 49© L***116
8y.o. Ch.m LA by Overanalyze - Surveil by Kingmambo

20/1
$5,000

Hunter
Rea

(56-4-5-4)

DEBS PRAYER 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 24 3 4 2 $47,010
07Dec25 FG 1m mys1:41º^ Clm5000cnd 6 8¾¢ 8¿£ 7¶¶ 6¸½ 31.40 Rea H never threatened
22Aug25 Evd 1m ft 1:41¼¹ Clm5000cnd 4 8¹¡ 6¹¡ 6º£ 6¾¢ 52.90 Rosier C R bmpst, pass tired foes

26Jul25 Evd 1m ft 1:42¸¹ Clm5000cnd 1 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 4¸£ 34.70 Rosier C R slwd pace, outfinished

21Jun25 Evd 1m ft 1:42¼¶ Clm5000nw3/L 7 3¸ 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 1¨µ 53.70 Rosier C R cls,bid3/8,up last jmp
Also Eligible

9
Turquoise

Norris Greene Sherman Savoie
(13-0-2-2)

White, White 'NG' Light Blue Ball, Light Blue Sleeves

ANITA'S VISION 52© L***121
7y.o. Dk B/ Br.m LA by Court Vision - Anita's Slew by Slew City Slew

6/1
$5,000

Marcelino
Pedroza, Jr.
(170-27-21-31)

ANITA'S VISION 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 25 5 7 4 $178,430
07Dec25 FG 1m mys1:41º^ Clm5000cnd 8 4»¡ 4» 5¿ 5¸¹¡ 3.50 Pdroz, Jr. M mid pack 3w, no threat

15Jul25 Lad 1ÇÀ ft 1:45¾¼ Clm7500nw4/L/x 2 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1£ 3.10 Nieves E dueled, inched away
01Jun25 Lad 1ÇÀ ft 1:45½¼ Clm10000cnd 5 2¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 3.00 Nieves E stlk2w,bid3/8,edge clr
17Feb25 FG 1m ft 1:38º» Clm20000 (20-15)cnd 4 4º 6¶^ 6¶¾ 6¹¼ 16.30 Nieves E 3p btw,steadily faded

L-Denotes Lasix, L1-Denotes First Time Lasix (According to LSRC Records)
LX - Denotes Off Lasix
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
© - Denote LA Bred

FG-01/19/2026
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3rd
FG

Claiming P/Pst: 1:45PM equibase.com/QR
PURSE $16,000. (INCLUDES $1,500 L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(INCLUDES $8,000 FROM SLOT REVENUE)
FOR ACCREDITED LA BRED FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO
RACES OR THREE YEAR OLDS. Three Year Olds, 117 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race
Since December 19 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $12,500.

Six Furlongs

$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1
Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 3-5)

3rd
FG

Win Place Show

MAKE SELECTIONS BY PROGRAM NUMBER MORNING LINE SELECTIONS 10-7-1-6
Owner Trainer Jockey / Odds Track Record: Mountain General(4),118 lbs; 1:08.03 (11-28-02)

Also Eligible

1
Red

Picard Thoroughbred Racing Stable, LLC
(Dawn and Jeffery Picard)

David Terre
(16-4-1-1)

Maroon, Tan Hoop, Black Circled Emblem

MY MAN BRANDON 58© L***122
4y.o. Ch.g LA by Bobby's Wicked One - Escalady by Lion Tamer

5/1
$12,500

Ben
Curtis

(119-22-18-16)

MY MAN BRANDON 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 8 1 2 2 $32,300
19Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:12»¼ Mcl10000 7 5¸¢ 5¸£ 2«¬ 1¶£ 2.30 Curtis B 5w, driving, kept on
21Nov25 FG 6f ft 1:10¿^ Msw 1 8º¢ 8»£ 10¶¸ 12¹¾ 7.60 Curtis B bumped 1/8, eased
29Oct25 Ded 5f ft :59º» Msw 6 9¼¢ 6¹¢ 3¶ 2¶£ 1.80 Del-Cid V wide, steady gain
16Aug25 Evd u5f ft :59^¿ Msw 1 5»¡ 5¸£ 4¸¡ 2¸ 2.20 Hernandez C J best stride late

Also Eligible

2
White

Thomas Galvin and John K. Caulfield Patricia G. West
(13-0-2-1)

Kelly Green, White 'TG', White Band on Sleeves

JOSH G 55© L***122
4y.o. B.g LA by West Coast - Anne Margaret by Songandaprayer

8/1
$12,500

Axel
Concepcion
(128-14-26-17)

JOSH G 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 14 1 4 0 $49,170
28Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:12º^ Clm12500nw2/L 4 3¡ 3¶ 5¹ 6¶¶£ 2.80 Lopez P stalk3w, retreat1/4
13Nov25 Ded 7f ft 1:27¸¹ Alw44000nw1/x 6 5¸¢ 4¸ 9¿£ 9¶¾¡13.00 Thornton T contention, retreated

10Oct25 Ded 7K ft 1:34¸¿ Alw44000nw1/x 6 1¶ 1¡ 4¶¢ 6»£ 5.90 McMahon C speed, clear, faded
21Aug25 Evd 6f ft 1:11¿¿ Clm20000 (20-15)nw2/L 3 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 2¨µ 9.70 McMahon C led, dueled, gamely

Also Eligible

3
Blue

Brittlyn Stable, Inc.
(Evelyn Benoit)

Shane Wilson
(93-12-12-12)

White, Fuchsia 'B' on Kelly Green Ball on Fuchsia and Kelly Green Belt

CLEARLY MAJESTIC 59© L***122
4y.o. Ch.g LA by Clearly Now - Moment of Majesty by Saint Liam

8/1
$12,500

Harry
Hernandez

(13-2-0-3)

CLEARLY MAJESTIC 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 5 1 0 1 $29,650
27Nov25 FG 6f ft 1:09»¿ Alw55000nw2/L 1 3¸¡ 3¶ 5¿ 5¶¿ 12.70 Castillo I close,bid4w,faltered
21Jun25 Evd 1m ft 1:39¸¼ Alw35000nw1/x 6 4¸ 6¹¡ 6¾¡ 6¶¿¡17.80 Rodriguez J L close up 3w, faltered

07Jun25 Evd 1m ft 1:38½¶ LaLgdChvlB -100k 3 5¾ 5¼¡ 5¾¡ 6¸¸¢18.50 Castillo A trk2w,no late response

01May25 Evd 5K ft 1:05½¾ Msw 6 4¹ 4¸¡ 2¡ 1¨µ 2.90 Castillo A ins,angld,dug btwn,up
Also Eligible

4
Yellow

Klein Racing
(Richard Klein)

Alan Klanfer
(9-2-2-1)

Lime, Black Diamond Belt, Black Chevrons on Sleeves

BEARCAT 36© L***122
4y.o. Ch.g LA by Country Day - Gator Zone by Sharp Humor

12/1
$12,500

Marcelino
Pedroza, Jr.
(170-27-21-31)

BEARCAT 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 2 1 0 1 $20,050
21Dec24 Ded 5f ft 1:01¼» Mcl20000 2 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¨µ .80 Thornton T all out, held on
14Nov24 Ded 5f ft :59^½ Mcl32000 6 2º 2» 3¾ 3¶^ 6.60 Thornton Tno match for top two

13 Jan 26 Cct 5F ft 1:05.1b 4/5 23 Dec 25 Cct 4F ft :51.4b 15/18 11 Nov 25 Cct 4F ft :51.0b 18/33
Also Eligible

5
Green

William Andrade Robertino Diodoro
(28-5-4-4)

White, Green 'D' Red Circle, Red and Green Sleeves

SILENT BREEZE 61© L***122
4y.o. B.g LA by Catalina Red - All About Ju Ju by Into Mischief

10/1
$12,500

C.J.
McMahon

(134-10-12-17)

SILENT BREEZE 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 12 1 1 2 $31,214
13Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:11»¶ Clm12500nw2/L 6 8» 8¶^ 6¶^ 7¶»¡ 5.00 Concepcion A no impact
08Sep25 Lad 5K ft 1:06 Clm20000 (20-15)nw2/L 5 4º 4¹¡ 4º¡ 3¹ 5.60 Batista A X trld, wdtrip, late run
27Aug25 Lad 7f ft 1:24¸^ Clm15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L 4 4¼¡ 4º 4¾ 2¾¢ 2.90 Nieves E hop st,coaxed 2w,up 2d

13Jul25 Elp 5K ft 1:04¿^ Mcl10000 5 5¶£ 5¶¢ 3¶ 1¡ 2.06 Rodriguez W A edged 3w 1/16,held
Also Eligible

6
Black

Blue Ridge Racing
(Don P. Hargroder)

Alan Klanfer
(9-2-2-1)

White, Blue Circle 'Blue Ridge Racing BB', Blue Stripes on Sleeves

ASTHECOLDWINDBLOWS
53©

L***122
4y.o. Ch.g LA by Vekoma - Moonlight Lover by Bernardini

6/1
$12,500

Isaac
Castillo

(111-18-16-16)

ASTHECOLDWINDBLOWS 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 5 1 0 0 $20,880
28Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:12º^ Clm12500nw2/L 6 4£ 5¸¡ 6¹¢ 5º£ 7.10 Nieves E bmp st, 4w, no menace
27Nov25 FG 6f ft 1:09»¿ Alw55000nw2/L 6 6¼ 6» 6¶¸ 6¸¶¢30.00 Nieves E off slowly, chased
23Oct25 Ded 1m ft 1:41º¶ Alw44000nw2/L 2 3¸ 6¿¡ 7¿¢ -- 3.10 Thornton T bid, done, eased
16May25 Evd 5K ft 1:05¸º Aoc50000nw2/L-N 3 5º¡ 5» 7º 7¾¡ 3.50 Thornton Tawkward start,gave way

Also Eligible

7
Orange

John Kaiser Corale A. Richards
(9-0-2-3)

White, Emerald Green Crescent Moon, Yellow Stars, Emerald Green Diamonds on
Sleeves

FINAL HALF 61© L***122
4y.o. Gr/ro.g LA by Half Ours - What a Party by Congrats

4/1
$12,500

Paco
Lopez

(166-25-27-24)

FINAL HALF 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 12 1 3 2 $25,740
28Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:12º^ Clm12500nw2/L-c 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¶ 4º¡ 2.30 Pedroza, Jr. M vied turn, wknd
13Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:11»¶ Clm12500nw2/L 9 2¶ 2¸ 2¸ 3»¢ 6.50 Pedroza, Jr. M stalked 3w, wknd
22Aug25 Evd p1m fm 1:37½¾ Clm12500nw2/L 6 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 7¼¡ 2.70 Barrera E J bmpst, vie, yield, chk

01Aug25 Evd p*1m fm 1:37¹^ Clm12500nw2/L 1 1¶¡ 1¶ 2¶ 2º£ 7.30 McMahon C speed,led upr,no match

Also Eligible

8
Pink

Pendleton Larsen, Jr. Courtney Dandridge, Jr.
(8-0-0-2)

Black, Tri-Color Diamonds, Tri-Color Diamonds on Sleeves

LOUISIANA NATIVE 46© L***117
4y.o. Dk B/ Br.g LA by Aurelius Maximus - My Gal Charlene by My Pal Charlie

12/1
$12,500

Hunter
Rea

(56-4-5-4)

LOUISIANA NATIVE 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 11 1 1 1 $16,770
09Sep25 Lad p5f fm :58¼¶ Clm10000nw2/L 4 4¹ 3¸ 1«¬ 2¶ 4.50 Santiago E rail bid, duel, 2ndbst
21Aug25 Evd p5f fm :57¾» Clm12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 5 5¸ 4¸¡ 4¸ 4¹¢ 51.10 Albert T S inside bid, hung late
05Jul25 Evd 7f ft 1:26¶¶ Clm10000nw2/L 9 1«¬ 5º 9¶¿ 9¹¿£18.20 Albert T S disputed, gave way
31May25 Evd u1m ft 1:42^º Clm15000nw2/L 5 2¶ 2¶¡ 5º¡ 6¶»£46.40 Albert T S stlk3w,bid3/8,faltered

Also Eligible

9
Turquoise

Denise Schmidt Owner
(13-1-1-3)

White, Green 'DD' on Light Green Ball, Fleur-de-Lis, Green Sleeves

SIR MACK 56© L***122
4y.o. B.g LA by Stealcase - Awesome Day by New Year's Day

12/1
$12,500

Erica
Murray

(41-1-4-6)

SIR MACK 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 7 1 1 0 $12,265
21Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:12½¿ Clm5000nw2/L 1 4¸ 3¶¡ 4£ 2¶¢ 2.90 Murray E Mrated, ins bid, at bay
29Nov25 FG 6f ft 1:12¿¶ Clm5000nw2/L 1 7¸¡ 8»¢ 6»¢ 4» 5.20 Murray E M closed willingly ins
21Aug25 Evd 6f ft 1:11¿¿ Clm20000 (20-15)nw2/L 6 8»£ 8½ 8¼£ 6¾£ 13.70 Melancon J even effort, no threat

16Jul25 Lad 6f ft 1:11¾¿ Mcl15000 (15-12.5) 2 5»¡ 3¹ 1¶¡ 1¼£ 1.70 Vargas J P drew off, ridden out
Also Eligible

10
Purple

Danny M. Brown David Terre
(16-4-1-1)

Orange, Orange 'BTF' on Brown Diamonds, Orange Diamonds on Brown Sleeves

ANGELIC KNIGHT 62© L***122
6y.o. Dk B/ Br.g LA by Ocean Knight - Queezee Deezee by Zede

3/1
$12,500

Jareth
Loveberry

(166-25-26-16)

ANGELIC KNIGHT 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 23 1 5 7 $98,490
28Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:12º^ Clm12500nw2/L 3 5¹£ 4¸ 2«¬ 3¸¡ 3.20 Curtis B split, 3wbid, wknd
13Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:11»¶ Clm12500nw2/L 1 4¸ 4º¡ 3¹ 2º¢ 2.20 Curtis B ins, 3wbid, no match
14Nov25 Ded 7f ft 1:26¿¼ Clm20000nw2/L 2 4¸ 4º 3¼ 5¾£ 4.20 Vargas J P contention, weakened

23Oct25 Ded 7f ft 1:27¹» Clm20000nw2/L 10 6º¡ 8¼¢ 4º 3º¢ 17.40 Vargas J P outfinished for place

L-Denotes Lasix, L1-Denotes First Time Lasix (According to LSRC Records)
LX - Denotes Off Lasix
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
© - Denote LA Bred

FG-01/19/2026
Equipment Change: Final Half will race with Blinkers Off
No. 4 Bearcat runs with a hood.
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4th
FG

Claiming P/Pst: 2:15PM equibase.com/QR
PURSE $23,000. (INCLUDES $4,000 FROM SLOT REVENUE)(PLUS $3,000 FROM ALBSS) FOR
FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO
RACES OR THREE YEAR OLD FILLIES. Three Year Olds, 117 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A
Race At A Mile Or Over Since December 19 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $30,000. (If deemed
inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at One
Mile and 70 Yards.)

One Mile (Turf)

$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1
Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 4-6) / $0.20 Crescent City

Jackpot Pick 6 (Races 4-9)

4th
FG

Win Place Show

MAKE SELECTIONS BY PROGRAM NUMBER MORNING LINE SELECTIONS 4-1-8-5
Owner Trainer Jockey / Odds Track Record: Higgins Boat(4),120 lbs; 1:34.58 (12-27-25)

Also Eligible

1
Red

Michael M. Hui Michael J. Maker
(20-2-3-3)

Pink, Pink 'H' on Periwinkle Ball, Pink Sleeves

MALIBU SMART 73 L***122
6y.o. Ch.m KY by English Channel - Mooghareadh by Malibu Moon

9/2
$30,000

Jose
Ortiz

(99-30-19-13)

MALIBU SMART 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 21 1 6 5 $188,846
06Dec25 FG u1m sys1:41¸º Clm30000nw2/L-c 7 5½¡ 6¾¡ 5½¢ 3¶½ 1.70 Murrill M 3w, up for show
27Nov25 FG p1m fm 1:35º» Alw55000nw1/x 10 6½ 7¹£ 7¼ 7¾ 16.70 Murrill M mid-pack, even effort
01Nov25 CD p1N fm 1:50¹¸ Alw127000nw1/x 9 7¼¢ 8º¢ 11½¢ 8½¡ 14.60 Asmussn K J lean in/bmp,3-5p,tired

26Sep25 CD 1B ft 1:44¸¸ Str50000nw1/x 2 1¶¡ 1¡ 5»£ 5¶¹¢ 5.25 Curtis B clear,headed 1/4,faded
Also Eligible

2
White

C D M Racing Stable LLC
(David McClellan et al.), Blue Tarp III LLC
(Thomas O'Keefe), and Blue Tarp Fore LLC
(Thomas O'Keefe et al.)

Paul J. McGee
(3-2-1-0)

Tarpaulin Blue, Gold Fleur de Lis on Black and Fire Red Hurricane, Fire Red Bars on
Sleeves

SAY I DO SADIE 68 L***122
4y.o. Ch.f KY by Vekoma - Timeless by Unbridled's Song

8/1
$30,000

Brian
Hernandez, Jr.

(46-6-8-5)

SAY I DO SADIE 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 6 1 1 0 $32,160
06Dec25 FG u1m sys1:41¸º Clm30000nw2/L-c 2 1«¬ 2¡ 3½ 4¶¾¢ 5.00 McMahon C yielded 3/8, wknd
27Nov25 FG p1m fm 1:35º» Alw55000nw1/x 2 3¹ 3¶¡ 5º¡ 6½£ 44.30 McMahon Ccls up ins,flattnd out
21Sep25 Prm 6f ft 1:12½^ Msw 1 2¡ 1«¬ 1¹ 1¸¢ .80 Bacon T W vied tn,clear 3/16,drv

07Sep25 Prm 6f ft 1:10½½ Msw 4 2» 2¹ 2¶¡ 2¼¢ 8.50 Roman K track pc,bid 3/16p,2wd

Also Eligible

3
Blue

Paul Senegal, Jr. Albert Journet Jr.
(1-0-0-0)

White, Burgundy, Green Diamonds, Burgundy 'PSJ', Burgundy and White Diamond Bars
on Sleeves

LINDA FAYE 52 L***122
5y.o. Gr/ro.m KY by Race Day - Bikini Babe by Pure Prize

12/1
$30,000

Paco
Lopez

(166-25-27-24)

LINDA FAYE 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 12 1 1 2 $11,125
06Dec25 FG u1m sys1:41¸º Clm30000nw2/L 3 4»¡ 5¼¡ 6¶^ 6¸» 10.50 Lopez P no menace
08Sep25 Lad p1m fm 1:38¹½ Clm20000 (20-15)nw2/L 1 7¾¡ 7½£ 7½¢ 3¸£ 19.70 Munoz S ins,3wrally,upshow
30Jul25 Lad p7K fm 1:32¿¹ Clm15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L 7 7»¡ 6º¡ 5º¡ 4¸¢ 19.20 Munoz S best stride late
24Jun25 Lad p1m fm 1:39º¼ Mcl7500 1 5»¡ 4»¡ 4¸ 1º¢ 16.60 Munoz S ins-2w,angled wide str

Also Eligible

4
Yellow

T Zach Racing, LLC
(Tim Zacharias) and Brad Allshouse

J. Keith Desormeaux
(30-6-4-5)

Royal Blue, Black and White Framed Royal Blue Lion Emblem

SHEILA'S LION 71 L***122
4y.o. B.f KY by Persian King (IRE) - Last Kitten by Catienus

7/2
$30,000

James
Graham

(85-14-6-11)

SHEILA'S LION 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 9 1 0 0 $54,240
26Dec25 FG p1B fm 1:43»^ Alw55000nw1/x 1 3¹ 5¸¢ 4¶¡ 5º¢ 5.80 Graham J tracked ins, evenly
16Nov25 CD p1B fm 1:42º» Clm80000cnd 7 5º 6º 6º¡ 4º£ 21.04 Lanerie C J 3p,4-6p upper,evenly

07Nov25 CD p1m fm 1:35¿¹ Alw127000nw1/x 8 2¶¡ 3¡ 2¶ 7¹£ 29.05 Graham J3-2w,steady/tight 1/8
10Oct25 Kee p1C gd 1:56^¸ Alw120000nw1/x 9 1¶¡ 1¡ 5¶¢ 10¼¢59.57 Graham J 3p-ins,ins pair2nd,wkn

Also Eligible

5
Green

Lael Stables
(M. Roy Jackson)

Michael Stidham
(30-4-9-4)

Royal Blue, White Cross Sash, Lime Sleeves

WATERING 65 L***117
4y.o. Dk B/ Br.f KY by Divining Rod - Set for Six by Exchange Rate

6/1
$30,000

Hunter
Rea

(56-4-5-4)

WATERING 2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Life: 5 1 1 1 $57,340
10Jan26 FG u5K my 1:03¾» Alw55000nw1/x 1 8¸ 7º¢ 7¸£ 7¼¡ 49.60 Rea H ins, never threatened
12Dec24 FG u1B ft 1:47¶º Aoc100000nw2/L-N 4 4¹¡ 3¶¡ 3¹ 2º¡ 12.60 Curtis B broke out,3-4p,ran on
24Nov24 FG p5K fm 1:04¾½ Aoc100000nw2/L 3 6¹¡ 5¹ 5»¡ 4»¡ 4.70 Curtis B 3-4w bid,not enough
13Aug24 Cnl p5K fm 1:05½º Msw 4 9»£ 6»¢ 3¸ 1¡ 3.60 Curtis B closed determinedly

Also Eligible

6
Black

Bob Wheatley Thomas M. Amoss
(27-6-4-7)

Purple, Yellow Ball, Black Fleur De Lis, Yellow Bars Sleeves

BAMTWENTYKLATER 69 L***122
4y.o. B.f KY by Tiz the Law - Youvegottopaytopla by Giant's Causeway

6/1
$30,000

Declan
Cannon

(80-8-10-9)

BAMTWENTYKLATER 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 6 1 3 0 $45,576
27Nov25 CD 7f ft 1:24½^ Clm30000nw2/L-c 5 6º 5¹£ 5¾¡ 4¶¶£ 8.70 Bacon T W 3p,6p upr,no menace
12Nov25 CD 7f ft 1:24¶½ Clm80000nw2/L 7 5¸¡ 5º 5¹¢ 7½ 8.66 Bacon T W 5w, no threat
07Sep25 Prm 1m ft 1:39 Alw35500nw1$/x 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¸ 2¹¢ 4.50 Gonzalez E duel,no match 3/16p
17Aug25 Prm 6f ft 1:10¸¿ Msw 4 2«¬ 2¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¢ 1.20 Gonzalez E bid 3/16,clear,drv fin

Also Eligible

7
Orange

Don Blackwood Bobby C. Barnett
(2-0-0-0)

Maroon, Maroon 'DB' on Grey Sash, Grey and Maroon Halved Sleeves

DAY DAWNING 60 L***122
5y.o. B.m KY by Classic Empire - Dear to All by Tale of the Cat

12/1
$30,000

C.J.
McMahon

(134-10-12-17)

DAY DAWNING 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 13 1 0 3 $48,390
26Nov25 CD 6f ft 1:11¶^ Clm20000nw2/L 1 4¸¡ 5»¡ 4¿ 4¶¾¡15.98 Saez G chased 2-4p,no menace
02Sep25 Ind p5f fm :55¹½ Alw34000nw1$/x 8 2¡ 2¹ 4»¡ 10¿¢51.50 Ramos J Dpressed,gave way str
12Jul25 Elp 6f sys1:10¿¿ Clm50000nw2/L 4 6» 7¶^ 7¶^ 7¸¸£19.52 Graham J brk out/bmp,wide,outrn

12Jun25 CD 6f ft 1:09»¿ Clm80000nw2/L 2 5¸¡ 6¾ 6¶¶ 6¶º 15.21 Graham J veer out st,ins,outrun
Also Eligible

8
Pink

Robert E. Masterson Norm W. Casse
(8-0-1-2)

Blue, White Star, Blue Circle on White Sleeves

LOOKSTER 68 L***122
5y.o. B.m KY by Hard Spun - Sea Level Drive by Malibu Moon

9/2
$30,000

Florent
Geroux
(13-4-0-1)

LOOKSTER 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 8 1 0 1 $93,085
20Dec25 OP 1m ft 1:41^½ Clm75000nw2/L 6 7º¢ 5¹ 4¹¡ 6»¢ 2.10 Torres J A rated 2-4p, faded lane

03Oct25 Kee p1m fm 1:35»¼ Alw120000nw1/x 12 8º 7»¡ 9½¢ 8¾ 41.66 Leparoux J R 4p turns,6p1/4,no bid

14Sep25 CD u1N gd 1:50¿¾ Alw127000nw1/x 9 3¶¡ 2¡ 3»¡ 3¶º 10.63 Leproux J R 3w,outkk btw,best rest

29Mar24 OP 1B ft 1:45¹¶ Aoc125000nw1$/x-N 2 2¶¡ 2¶ 4¶¡ 5» 10.50 Santana, Jr. R chased, weakened
Also Eligible

9
Turquoise

Oak Knoll Farm, LLC
(Thomas M. Fitch), Nancy A. Vanier and
Lyda Williamson

Brian Williamson
(14-0-1-1)

Red, Blue Stripes on Sleeves

ROMANY ROAD 65 L***122
4y.o. B.f KY by Good Samaritan - Cassidy Ave by Street Sense

8/1
$30,000

Jareth
Loveberry

(166-25-26-16)

ROMANY ROAD 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 10 1 3 1 $38,389
06Dec25 FG u1m sys1:41¸º Clm30000nw2/L 5 6½£ 4¼ 2» 2¿¢ 8.50 Loveberry J gained 3w, no match

07Nov25 CD p1m fm 1:35¿¹ Alw127000nw1/x 5 9½¡ 9½ 9½¢ 9¾¡ 86.97 Arrieta F trailed ins, outrun
03Oct25 Kee p1m fm 1:35»¼ Alw120000nw1/x 3 9» 11¿¡ 12¶^ 12¶¹¢90.26 Geroux F brshd btw/chckd st,ins
04Mar25 FG p*1m fm 1:40¼¼ SOC 50000 - N 2 9¼¢ 6» 3¼ 2½¢ 33.90 McMahon C saved grnd,edged place

ALSO ELIGIBLES - Horses below may run if any late scratches occur. ALSO ELIGIBLES - Horses below may run if any late scratches occur.
MAIN TRACK ONLY - Horses below may run if race moved to main track. MAIN TRACK ONLY - Horses below may run if race moved to main track.
Also Eligible

10
Purple

Ismael Thoroughbreds, LLC
(Ismael Segoviano)

Eduardo Rodriguez
(45-3-6-4)

Black and Yellow Blocks, Red 'S'

BALLYBAY BEAUTY 60 L***122
4y.o. B.f KY by Bernardini - Affagato by Medaglia d'Oro

10/1
$30,000

Mitchell
Murrill

(107-10-17-12)

BALLYBAY BEAUTY 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 9 1 4 0 $22,724
07Dec25 FG 6f mys1:12¿º Clm12500nw2/L 4 4¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¹ 2¿£ 8.60 Murrill M close up ins, no match
07Oct25 FP 1m ft 1:42¸¹ Aoc20000nw2/L-N 5 7¶¶ 5»¢ 5¿¡ 5¸¹£ 1.20 Gonzalez S slow st, 5path, no bid

02Sep25 FP 1m ft 1:41º¼ Aoc10000nw1/x-N 5 2¶ 1¡ 1¶ 2¨µ 4.60 Gonzalez Sfordged clr1/4,game
31Jul25 Hawu1ÇÀ ft 1:43¶» Clm15000nw2/L 6 5¹¡ 3¹ 2¸ 2«¬ 1.20 Gonzalez S 4wd trns,lft lead 1/16

Also Eligible

11
Grey

George Leonard III Owner
(12-1-2-4)

Red, White Cross, White Stripe on Sleeves

MCKINZIE MAGIC 58 L***122
4y.o. B.f KY by McKinzie - Jet Black Magic by Hold Me Back

10/1
$30,000

Paco
Lopez

(166-25-27-24)

MCKINZIE MAGIC 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 10 1 1 1 $24,856
07Dec25 FG 6f mys1:12¿º Clm12500nw2/L 3 3¶¡ 4¹¡ 4º 3¶^ 4.90 Cannon D up for show
09Oct25 Kee 6f ft 1:12¹½ Clm20000nw2/L 3 7¹£ 5¹¡ 5¼ 4»£ 19.03 Cedillo A beat slow,5w,one paced

04Sep25 Ind p1m fm 1:36ºº Clm25000nw2/L 2 6¼ 9¶¶ 9¸» 9ºº 29.50 Roman E Apressed,gave way5/8
14Aug25 Ind u1B ft 1:45½¾ Clm25000nw2/L 5 2«¬ 2¸ 3¼ 4½ 2.10 Gutierrez J R vied btw,gave way1/4

L-Denotes Lasix, L1-Denotes First Time Lasix (According to LSRC Records)
LX - Denotes Off Lasix
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
© - Denote LA Bred

FG-01/19/2026
Equipment Change: Watering will race with Bar shoes
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5th
FG

Claiming P/Pst: 2:45PM equibase.com/QR
PURSE $28,000. (INCLUDES $4,000 FROM SLOT REVENUE)(PLUS $3,000 FROM ALBSS) FOR
FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR WHICH HAVE
NOT WON A RACE SINCE JULY 19, 2025 OR FOUR YEAR OLDS. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of
A Race At A Mile Or Over Since December 19 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $30,000 (Races Where
Entered For $15,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility).

One Mile And One Sixteenth

$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1
Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 5-7) / $0.50 Pick 5 (Races

5-9)

5th
FG

Win Place Show

MAKE SELECTIONS BY PROGRAM NUMBER MORNING LINE SELECTIONS 6-8-2-7
Owner Trainer Jockey / Odds Track Record: Olympiad(4),118 lbs; 1:42.01 (2-19-22)

Also Eligible

1
Red

July Cavalry Racing
(Andrew Calvano) and AJ Suited Racing
Stable LLC (Justin Nicholson)

Norm W. Casse
(8-0-1-2)

Forest Green, Green 'JC' on White Diamond, White Stars on Sleeves

TREBLE CLEF 64 L***121
6y.o. Gr/ro.g KY by Arrogate - Uno Duo by Macho Uno

6/1
$30,000

Florent
Geroux
(13-4-0-1)

TREBLE CLEF 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 20 3 2 4 $170,837
12Nov25 CD 1B ft 1:43»¶ Aoc80000nw2$/x 7 5¹ 6¼¢ 6¾£ 8¶º£34.74 Saez L tracked 3-4w,faded 2nd
28Sep25 Del 1N mys1:50¿¶ BtteryPrkB -200k 5 5» 5½ 5¾ 5¶º¢25.80 Carrasco V R trailed throughout
16May25 Pen 1m sys1:37¾¸ Aoc25000cnd-N 3 5¶£ 2«¬ 3¡ 4º¡ 7.60 Hrnndz J A bid4w,came5w,flattened

23Apr25 Pen 1ÇÀ ft 1:42½» Aoc25000cnd-N 6 5º 5¹ 4»¡ 3¿£ 1.90 Hernandez J A 5p 1/4, not enough

Also Eligible

2
White

Arnold Bennewith, Rick, Clayton and Lana
Wiest, Randy Howg, R6 Stables
(Tim Rollingson), Gary Kropp and Norman
Tremblay

Robertino Diodoro
(28-5-4-4)

White, Green 'D' Red Circle, Red and Green Sleeves

GREAT ESCAPE 69 L***121
7y.o. Dk B/ Br.g KY by Midnight Storm - Chickasaw Gal by Indian Charlie

9/2
$30,000

Harry
Hernandez

(13-2-0-3)

GREAT ESCAPE 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 28 4 10 2 $529,331
11Jun25 CD 1B ft 1:42¼º Clm50000 2 2¶¡ 3¸¡ 7¿¡ 7¸^£ 8.34 Torres C A stalk 2w,chsd,fade5/16

09May25 CD 1B ft 1:42½¶ Clm50000 6 2¶ 2¡ 4£ 4» 13.93 Torres C A press 2w,bid,outkck1/8

25Jan25 Ded 7K ft 1:33¹¾ Alw38000cnd 4 5¶¢ 6¶£ 4¸¢ 4¸£ 2.80 Melancon J caught for third
03Jan25 Ded 7K ft 1:33¶» Alw38000cnd 2 3¶ 4¸¡ 3¸ 2¶ 3.20 Melancon J ins,splithorses,2ndbst

Also Eligible

3
Blue

Ruis Racing LLC
(Mick Ruis Sr. and Wendy Ruis)

Chris A. Hartman
(20-7-4-3)

Green, White 'WEN-MICK RACING' Emblem, Green 'WM' and Gold Shamrocks on
White Sleeves

BOLT AT MIDNIGHT 70 L***121
5y.o. Dk B/ Br.g KY by Bolt d'Oro - My Midnight Affair by Midnight Lute

6/1
$30,000

Marcelino
Pedroza, Jr.
(170-27-21-31)

BOLT AT MIDNIGHT 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 17 3 1 1 $147,297
29Oct25 CD u1B sys1:46¶º Clm50000 6 4¹ 7¶^ 7¸¹ 7»¹ 7.87 Curtis B step slow/awk btw,4-5p

21Sep25 CD 6f sys1:10¸¼ Clm40000 1 1«¬ 2¶ 2¹ 4»¢* 4.94 Ortz J Lins wnnr,no mtch,yield,PL3rd

21Jun25 CD 1B ft 1:42¾¶ Str50000nw1/x 6 6¶£ 5¶¢ 3¸¡ 4¿¢ 6.35 Bejarano R bmpd 5/16, bid, weakn

01May25 CD 1m ft 1:35ºº Str50000nw1/x 1 1«¬ 2¡ 3¶ 5»¡ 1.68 Bejarano R duel ins foe,faded btw

Also Eligible

4
Yellow

Roger E. Snow Grant T. Forster
(10-1-2-0)

Blue, White Snowflakes

SPACE 81 L***121
6y.o. Ch.g KY by Ghostzapper - Width by Blame

8/1
$30,000

James
Graham

(85-14-6-11)

SPACE 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 23 4 1 7 $113,505
28Dec25 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:42 SOC 12500/25000 4 1¡ 1«¬ 4¸¢ 4¶^£13.60 Pdroz, Jr. Mspeed, yield3/8, faded

05Oct25 Hst 1B ft 1:42¾¹ Aoc25000 (25-20)cnd-N 5 3¸ 3¹¡ 2¶¡ 2£ 7.50 Mamdeen C R stalked, rallied 3 wid

06Sep25 Hst 6K ft 1:15½¾ Clm35000 (35-30) 1 3¸¡ 4¹ 4º¡ 5»£ 11.15 Seecharan L C stalked, lacked kick

04Aug25 Hst 1B ft 1:43^¶ BCCpClasH -50k 4 2¡ 2¹¡ 7º¢ 6¶» 25.55 Seecharan L C pressed 2w, faded
Also Eligible

5
Green

Workman Ranch
(David Workman)

Carl J. Woodley
(5-0-2-0)

White, "Workman Ranch" with Red Razorback Hog , Red "WR"

BEYOND BEST 71 L***116
7y.o. Ch.g KY by Curlin - Value Stream by A.P. Indy

12/1
$30,000

Hunter
Rea

(56-4-5-4)

BEYOND BEST 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 34 4 5 7 $232,558
16Nov25 CD 1B ft 1:43¾¼ Str50000nw1/x 7 9»£ 10º¡ 10¶¸ 10¹¹77.18 Torres J A chck early,ins,5-7p2nd

30Aug25 Cnl 1m ft 1:36¶º Alw72000nw1$/x 3 6¼ 6¾ 5¾ 4¾ 16.80 Riquelme Jsaved ground, no kick
29Jul25 Ind p1B gd 1:40¿¶ Alw34000nw1$/x 11 9»£ 12¶^ 12¶¶ 11¶¸£59.00 Emigh C A stalked btw,faded
21Jun25 CD 1B ft 1:42¾¶ Str50000nw1/x 5 8º¢ 8»¢ 6» 5¿£ 8.96 Lanerie C J bumped st, 6p upper

Also Eligible

6
Black

Robertino Diodoro, Randy Exelby, and Tom
Mayo

Robertino Diodoro
(28-5-4-4)

White, Red Circled Green " D " Red Sleeve and Green Sleeve

EYE DEE KAY 76 L***121
7y.o. Ch.g KY by Overanalyze - Crab Key by Candy Ride (ARG)

7/2
$30,000

Isaac
Castillo

(111-18-16-16)

EYE DEE KAY 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 45 12 7 9 $242,916
07Dec25 FG 1B mys1:46¼¶ SOC 5000/10000-c 4 3¶¡ 3¶ 2«¬ 1¼£ 3.30 Ortiz J L 3wbid, surged
02Nov25 Hawp7K fm 1:30¶^ Clm17500 9 10¸^ 10¸¹ 9¶¸ 9¶¼¢11.80 Roman C threw head, lagged
26Oct25 Hawp7K gd 1:32^» SOC 7500 - N 7 7¼ 7»£ 9½£ 7½¡ 5.60 Quinonez A 3p,swung 7p str,no bid

25Sep25 Haw 1ÇÀ ft 1:42¹¶ SOC 10000 - N 5 5¸£ 3¡ 4£ 2¶ 4.10 Quinonez A 3-4p,bid1/4,improved
Also Eligible

7
Orange

Monkey Horse, LLC
(Randy Barker)

Michael Stidham
(30-4-9-4)

Red, White 'MH' White Stars on Blue Sleeves

SIR EXTON 75 L***121
5y.o. B.g KY by Bernardini - Somethinaboutbetty by Forestry

5/1
$30,000

Jose
Ortiz

(99-30-19-13)

SIR EXTON 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 14 3 2 1 $81,072
13Aug25 Del 1B ft 1:45¼¸ SOC 12500 - N 1 3¶¡ 5º¡ 6¹£ 6¶¼ 4.00 Cedeno C ins, retreated 3/8
12Jul25 Del 1m ft 1:38¿¸ SOC 12500 - N 4 5¸¢ 3¶ 2¸ 2¶¢ 3.20 Cedeno C trail, split, 4w rally
30May25 Del u1B gd 1:45º^ SOC 16000 - N 5 4¸ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¨µ .30 Rodriguez Y bmpst, split 2p, duel

27Apr25 OP 1B mys1:45¶º Clm22500 (22.5-17.5)nw2/L1 4¸ 3¸ 1¡ 1¹¢ 3.70 Arrieta F angled 4w,bid,clear
Also Eligible

8
Pink

Ten Strike Racing
(Marshall K. Gramm), Four Corners Racing
(Anthony Trimarchi), Cory Moelis Racing
LLC (Cory Moelis), and Jeremy Sussman

Matt A. Shirer
(1-0-0-0)

Purple and Black Quarters, Black Bars on Purple Sleeves

YELLOW BRICK 78 L***121
6y.o. Dk B/ Br.h KY by Quality Road - A Little Bit Sassy by More Than Ready

4/1
$30,000

Ben
Curtis

(119-22-18-16)

YELLOW BRICK 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 23 2 6 5 $253,659
28Dec25 OP 1m ft 1:37ºº Clm40000 (40-35)cnd 5 6¹¢ 4¹ 3º 3»¢ 4.40 Cedillo Abrk out,slow,outkck2nd
27Nov25 CD 1B ft 1:44¼¹ Clm50000cnd 6 6¹£ 6¼£ 5¼¡ 3¼£ 5.26 Cedillo A 3-2p,4p1/8,moved up
16Nov25 CD 1B ft 1:43¶¹ Clm40000-c 6 8¶^ 6¹¡ 5¼¡ 5½¡ 6.30 Machado L 6w1/4, evenly late
02May25 CD 1m wfs1:34¾» Aoc80000nw2$/x-N 1 6¹¢ 5¸¡ 4¶£ 4»£ 14.60 Hernndez J J 8p upr, bid, weakened

L-Denotes Lasix, L1-Denotes First Time Lasix (According to LSRC Records)
LX - Denotes Off Lasix
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
© - Denote LA Bred

FG-01/19/2026
Equipment Change: Great Escape will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Sir Exton races with cheek pieces
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6th
FG

Maiden Special Weight P/Pst: 3:15PM equibase.com/QR
PURSE $54,000. (INCLUDES $4,000 FROM SLOT REVENUE)(PLUS $4,000 FROM ALBSS) FOR
MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 120 Lbs (Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For
Less Than $50,000 In Their Last 3 Starts). (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race
over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at One Mile and One Sixteenth.)

One Mile And One Sixteenth (Turf)

$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1
Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 6-8) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races

6-9)

6th
FG

Win Place Show

MAKE SELECTIONS BY PROGRAM NUMBER MORNING LINE SELECTIONS 3-2-5-4
Owner Trainer Jockey / Odds Track Record: Unavailable

Also Eligible

1
Red

Team Block
(David Block)

Chris M. Block
(25-3-3-2)

Gold, Kelly Green Blocks, Kelly Green Stripe on Sleeves

MATCHING FUNDS L***120
3y.o. Ch.g KY by Tiz the Law - Giant Deduction by Giant's Causeway

10/1
Jareth

Loveberry
(166-25-26-16)

MATCHING FUNDS 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 1 0 0 0 $0
20Dec25 FG p1m fm 1:36¼¾ Msw 12 9¾£ 9¼¢ 8º¡ 8¼¢ 29.70 Loveberry J improved outs

9 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:03.3b 28/29 2 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 5/13 12 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:02b 9/12
Also Eligible

2
White

Dixiana Farms, LLC
(William Shively)

Brendan P. Walsh
(37-8-3-7)

White, Emerald Diamond Braces, Emerald 'D,' Emerald Diamond Band on Sleeves

PRINCE OF LIGHT 70 L***120
3y.o. B.c KY by City of Light - Luzmimi Princess by Malibu Moon

4/1
Jose
Ortiz

(99-30-19-13)

PRINCE OF LIGHT 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 6 0 2 0 $54,295
20Dec25 FG p1m fm 1:36¼¾ Msw 11 8½£ 8º£ 4¶¡ 5¸£ 5.00 Ortiz J L off pace, willingly
20Nov25 CD 1m mys1:37¼^ Msw 7 7¼ 7½ 5¼¡ 5¿ 7.16 Saez L 3-2w,5p btw1/4,left ld
19Oct25 Kee u1B sys1:47º¹ Msw 1 4¸ 4¶¡ 1¶¡ 2¡ 2.55 Gaffalione T ins,bid 3w,cleard,cght

21Sep25 CD u1B sys1:46^¿ Msw 6 6¹¡ 4¸ 2¸¡ 2¨µ 11.34 Gaffalione T closer 4p2d,rally,duel
Also Eligible

3
Blue

Lael Stables
(M. Roy Jackson)

Cherie DeVaux
(34-9-5-4)

Royal Blue, White Cross Sash, Lime Sleeves

PREPPED 54 L***120
3y.o. Dk B/ Br.c KY by More Than Ready - Koala Queen by Lonhro (AUS)

9/5
Brian

Hernandez, Jr.
(46-6-8-5)

PREPPED 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 2 0 1 0 $12,223
20Dec25 FG p1m fm 1:36¼¾ Msw 3 10¿¢ 6¸£ 5¸ 2«¬ 2.50 Hrnndz, Jr. B J pinch st, 7w, rallied

26Oct25 CD p1m fm 1:37¹» Msw 6 9½ 8¼ 8¼¢ 6¸£ 2.02 Ortiz, Jr. I step slow,2-4p,mild 7p

9 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.4b 56/95 2 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.2b 34/66 12 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50b 50/88
Also Eligible

4
Yellow

Juddmonte
(Prince Fahad bin Khalid)

Brad H. Cox
(29-12-1-4)

Green, Pink Sash, White Sleeves

SWIFT BLADE L1***120
3y.o. B.c KY by Quality Road - Atheer by Malibu Moon

5/1
Marcelino

Pedroza, Jr.
(170-27-21-31)

SWIFT BLADE 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,164
29Nov25 CD 1B ft 1:43º¶ Msw 11 11¼ 7¼¢ 8¶¶ 9¶½£ 8.88 Ortiz, Jr. I bobbled,5p,imprvd,tire

9 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:02.1b 22/29 2 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 5/13 24 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.1b 11/87
Also Eligible

5
Green

Allied Racing Stable, LLC
(Chester Thomas)

W. Bret Calhoun
(70-11-16-8)

Wildcat Blue, Black 'T' on White Ball, White Stripes on Sleeves

ROAD TRIPPIN 60 L***120
3y.o. B.c KY by Authentic - Dolce Notte by Bernardini

9/2
Axel

Concepcion
(128-14-26-17)

ROAD TRIPPIN 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 3 0 0 0 $4,675
20Dec25 FG p1m fm 1:36¼¾ Msw 9 7¼£ 7º£ 3¶¡ 4¶¢ 62.70 Concepcion Asplit, out-finished
27Nov25 FG p1m fm 1:35½¹ Msw 1 4¸ 4¸ 7º¢ 8»¡ 41.10 Loveberry J close,blkd 2trn,no bid

12Oct25 Kee p5K fm 1:03^¾ Msw 2 9½¢ 10¾ 11¶¶ 10¶¶¢71.15 Morales E saved ground, no avail

9 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51.2b 91/95 11 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51b 80/95 19 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :51.1b 28/35
Also Eligible

6
Black

Gene A. Voss, Wayne Detmar and Jacob
Shockley

J. Keith Desormeaux
(30-6-4-5)

Black, Sky Blue Fleur de Lis, Sky Blue Fleur de Lis Stripe on Sleeves

SWERVE 39 L***120
3y.o. Ch.c KY by Tonalist - Smart Mission by Smart Strike

20/1
Colby

Hernandez
(82-7-9-8)

SWERVE 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 3 0 0 0 $4,700
20Dec25 FG 1B ft 1:44¾¹ Msw 2 6¹¡ 8¼£ 12¶º 12º»¢82.40 Hernandez C J stdy, retreat, eased

09Aug25 Cnl 7f ft 1:21¾½ Msw 5 5º¢ 4¾ 5¶¶ 7¸¹¢10.90 Concepcion A inside turn, tired
18Jul25 Cnl 6K gd 1:18º¶ Msw 5 4¸ 5¸¢ 4» 4¶»¢ 5.40 Concepcion A tracked2w, tired

13 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.3b 4/21 3 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50b 78/136 a13 Dec 25 FG 6F ft 1:14.2bg 1/3
Also Eligible

7
Orange

Trevor Smith Steven M. Asmussen
(39-8-6-5)

Royal Blue, White 'TS' in White Circle Frame, Royal Blue Stars on White Sleeves

CITATUS L1***120
3y.o. Dk B/ Br.c KY by American Pharoah - Lady Alexandra by More Than Ready

6/1
James

Graham
(85-14-6-11)

CITATUS 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 0 0 0 0 $0

First Time Starter
11 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:00.3b 2/27 4 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:02.3b 14/23 28 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:01b 3/25

Also Eligible

8
Pink

Lanes End LLC
(William S. Farish III)

Steven M. Asmussen
(39-8-6-5)

Green, Gold Chevrons

SWEET RETREAT L***120
3y.o. Ch.g KY by Candy Ride (ARG) - Rehearsed by Tapit

10/1
Rafael

Hernandez
(6-0-0-0)

SWEET RETREAT 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 1 0 0 0 $0
20Dec25 FG p1m fm 1:36¼¾ Msw 6 12¶^ 11½£ 11½¢ 9¶^¡30.50 Lopez P slow st, improve ins

11 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 5/27 4 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51.3b 67/78 14 Dec 25 FG 4F gd :51b 36/44
ALSO ELIGIBLE - Chasing Gray may run if any late scratches occur. ALSO ELIGIBLE - Chasing Gray may run if any late scratches occur.
MAIN TRACK ONLY - Chasing Gray may run if race moved to main track. MAIN TRACK ONLY - Chasing Gray may run if race moved to main track.
Also Eligible

9
Turquoise

Mutiny Bay Backstretch, LLC
(Andy and Kim Erlandson) and DKline
Racing (Doug Kline)

Grant T. Forster
(10-1-2-0)

Teal, Black 'THREE PEAKS RACING' and Horse, Black Inverted Chevrons on White
Sleeves

CHASING GRAY 31 L***120
3y.o. Gr/ro.c KY by Knicks Go - Seeking Luck by Seeking the Gold

15/1
Jareth

Loveberry
(166-25-26-16)

CHASING GRAY 2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Life: 2 0 0 0 $0
01Jan26 FG p1m fm 1:36º^ Moc50000cnd-N 8 1¶ 1¶¡ 8¿¡ 8¶½¢24.70 Loveberry J press, up, retreat 1/4

06Dec25 FG 6f sys1:13^¸ Moc50000cnd-N 1 6»£ 6¾ 6¾¢ 7¶½¢ 7.70 Loveberry J hop st, no threat

27 Dec 25 FG 3F ft :37b 4/20 19 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 40/108 29 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49bg 10/87

L-Denotes Lasix, L1-Denotes First Time Lasix (According to LSRC Records)
LX - Denotes Off Lasix
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
© - Denote LA Bred

FG-01/19/2026
Equipment Change: Matching Funds will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Swift Blade will race with Blinkers Off

 15-FG



7th
FG

Allowance P/Pst: 3:45PM equibase.com/QR
PURSE $55,000. (INCLUDES $4,000 FROM SLOT REVENUE)(PLUS $4,000 FROM ALBSS) FOR
FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A RACE OTHER THAN MAIDEN,
CLAIMING, WAIVER CLAIMING, STARTER OR STATE BRED ALLOWANCE OR WHICH HAVE
NEVER WON TWO RACES. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of Two Races Since November 19
Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since Then Allowed 4 Lbs. (Races Where Entered For $30,000 Or Less Not
Considered In Allowances).

Six Furlongs

$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1
Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 7-9)

7th
FG

Win Place Show

MAKE SELECTIONS BY PROGRAM NUMBER MORNING LINE SELECTIONS 9-8-7-5
Owner Trainer Jockey / Odds Track Record: Mountain General(4),118 lbs; 1:08.03 (11-28-02)

Also Eligible

1
Red

Team Valor International LLC
(Barry Irwin) and Rose Petal Stable LLC
(Harry J. Loso)

Norm W. Casse
(8-0-1-2)

Forest Green, Crimson "V"

PROCTOR PHANTOM 72 L***120
6y.o. B.g KY by Tapwrit - Spangled Banner by Tiz Wonderful

8/1
Florent
Geroux
(13-4-0-1)

PROCTOR PHANTOM 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 5 1 1 1 $49,188
30Nov25 WO o7f ft 1:23^¿ Aoc32000 (32-30)nw1/x-N10 5º 6º¢ 8»¢ 4¶¢ 3.50 Husbands P outside,4-5w,kept on

02Nov25 WO o6f ft 1:11¹º Aoc50000nw2/L-N 2 6¼¡ 6» 4º¡ 2£ 2.40 Husbands P fanned 8-9w, gaining

15Nov24 WO o6f ft 1:09¿¾ Aoc50000nw2/L-N 9 12¿£ 11¿¢ 10½£ 6» 6.55 Husbands P finished with intent
03Sep22 Del 6f ft 1:10¹¼ Msw 1 3¶ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¶¶£ 2.60 Ruiz J 2p,led6p upr,much best

Also Eligible

2
White

Winner Storm, LLC
(Lori J. Kerber)

W. Bret Calhoun
(70-11-16-8)

Blue, Yellow 'K' and HorseShoe, Blue and Yellow Halved Sleeves

GOLDBRICK 61 L***120
5y.o. B.g KY by Goldencents - Voussoir by Arch

10/1
Jareth

Loveberry
(166-25-26-16)

GOLDBRICK 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 12 1 3 0 $147,533
27Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:10¶¸ Alw55000nw1/x 8 3¶ 2«¬ 7¼£ 8¸¸ 10.50 Concepcion A stalked 3w, retreated

27Nov25 CD 6f ft 1:11¶¸ Clm80000nw2/L 6 5¹£ 3¶ 3¹ 4º¡ 9.95 Machado L 2-4p,mild bid1/4,yield

12Apr25 Kee *7f ft 1:27º¼ Clm80000nw2/L 2 2¡ 3¡ 9¶¹ 9¹^¡ 2.77 Curtis B prompt 2wbtw,wknd 3/8
01Mar25 FG 1B ft 1:42¸¹ Alw53000nw1/x 7 5¸¡ 3¶¡ 2½¡ 4¶º¡21.60 Concpcion A 3-4p,in range2nd,yield

Also Eligible

3
Blue

Boyd L. Byers Grant T. Forster
(10-1-2-0)

Royal Blue, Gold 'Fleur-de-Lis B', Gold Diamonds on Sleeves

GOOD MOJO 77 L***120
4y.o. B.c KY by Mo Town - Castinette Dancer by Ministers Wild Cat

10/1
Brian

Hernandez, Jr.
(46-6-8-5)

GOOD MOJO 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 7 1 1 2 $105,933
27Nov25 CD 6f ft 1:10º¿ Str50000nw1/x 6 5º¢ 4¹¡ 4¼¡ 4½ 6.59 Ortiz J L 2wbtw,3-4p,slight drft
07Nov25 CD 7f ft 1:24^¹ Msw 4 4¸¡ 5º 2¶ 1¹¡ 1.79 Ortiz J L 2-4p,brush,kickd clear
22Oct25 Kee 6f ft 1:10¶¹ Msw 11 5¸¢ 5¸ 4»¡ 4¶^¢ 7.82 Morales E 3p,4-6p btw1/8,outkckd

13Sep25 CD 6f ft 1:10¶^ Msw 10 1¡ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 4¸ 10.62 Morales E ins wnnr,yield btw lat
Also Eligible

4
Yellow

Robert Joseph and Dana Salome Joe Duhon
(36-4-1-1)

Pink, Teal 'BSD' on White Diamond, Pink and Teal Diamonds on White Sleeves

TO THE CHIEF 41 L***120
4y.o. Dk B/ Br.g KY by Global Campaign - Worth a Chance Mo by Uncle Mo

10/1
Jose

Riquelme
(42-4-5-3)

TO THE CHIEF 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 4 1 0 0 $13,200
21Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:10¹¾ Mcl30000 5 5¶£ 5º¡ 2¸ 1º¢ 27.90 Riquelme J 5w, rallied, up 1/16
29Jun25 Lad 7f ft 1:25^¶ Msw 2 5½¡ 6½¡ 5½ 6¶¿¢72.50 Suarez A outpaced, stopped
03Jun25 Lad p7K fm 1:31¾¼ Msw 3 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 7¶º 7¸¸¡ 9.80 Dominguez J bmp turn, retreat 3/8

19Mar25 FG p*5K fm 1:05½¸ Msw 1 9º¹ 9º¸ 9º¿ 9»¹£67.50 Suarez A bumped/wiped out start
Also Eligible

5
Green

Nirvana Farm LLC
(Charlie Allen) and Bow River Ranch LLC
(Chris Galpin)

Aaron M. West
(5-1-2-0)

Red, Red 'JG' on White Diamonds, White Diamonds on Sleeves

LUCIUS VERUS 42 L***120
4y.o. Ch.g KY by Violence - Grandacious by Grand Slam

5/1
Axel

Concepcion
(128-14-26-17)

LUCIUS VERUS 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 2 1 0 0 $20,162
10Nov25 Ind 6f sys1:09¾¹ Msw 5 1¸ 1¸¡ 1º¡ 1¿¡ 2.50 Concpcion A mild drive,geared down

03Oct25 Kee *7f ft 1:26¾¾ Msw 7 11¿¢ 10¿ 9¶¶ 9¶¸¡46.76 Torres J A tight early,ins,4p5/16

12 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.1b 3/55 3 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48b 3/136 27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 46/117

Also Eligible

6
Black

Elkin Family Racing LLC
(Dwayne A. Elkin)

Genevieve Londono
(3-1-0-0)

Hot Pink and Black Blocks

IL CAVALLINO 74 L***120
4y.o. Dk B/ Br.g KY by Into Mischief - Daisy by Blame

15/1
Declan
Cannon

(80-8-10-9)

IL CAVALLINO 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 6 1 1 0 $52,812
02Nov25 CD 6f ft 1:10¶¹ Clm50000nw2/L 1 3¸ 3¹ 3º 4º¢ 10.13 Graham J stalk 2p,4p upr,chased
09Sep25 Pid o6f ft 1:10¸¼ Msw 3 3¹¡ 3¸¡ 2¶ 1¡ 1.10 Gallardo A A getting in uppr,gd fin

01Aug25 Elp p5K fm 1:01º¸ Msw 1 11½£ 11½ 10¾¢ 11¾¡ 1.32 Gaffalione T2p,5p3/16,never invlvd

26Jun25 CD u5K sys1:04¶» Msw 8 8¼ 6»¢ 3¹ 2¶¡ 3.17 Hrnndez, Jr. B J rallied rail, gaining
Also Eligible

7
Orange

Larry J. Romero Joe Sharp
(80-18-15-8)

Hunter Green, White 'Green Jeans'

MAXIMUM BOURBON 64 L***122
4y.o. B.g KY by Maximum Security - Unbridled Reward by Warrior's Reward

9/2
Ben

Curtis
(119-22-18-16)

MAXIMUM BOURBON 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 2 1 0 0 $40,824
19Dec25 TP o6f ft 1:09¹¸ Aoc25000nw1$/x-N 6 2¸ 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 5¿£ 3.37 Saez G close up, no kick
23Nov25 CD 6f ft 1:09¾¶ Mcl50000-c 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 1» 1½¡ 4.96 Gaffalione T ins,drew off,riddn out

3 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :48.4b 6/40 13 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :49.1b 45/143 6 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :49.4b 104/132
Also Eligible

8
Pink

Joel Politi Thomas M. Amoss
(27-6-4-7)

Red and White Blocks, White Hoops on Red Sleeves

INVICTUS 78 L***120
4y.o. B.g KY by Into Mischief - Serengeti Empress by Alternation

7/2
Marcelino

Pedroza, Jr.
(170-27-21-31)

INVICTUS 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 6 1 0 1 $82,397
20Dec25 OP 6f ft 1:10¾¹ Alw115000nw1$/x 9 5º 5¶¢ 2¶ 5¹ 2.00 Bejarano R lacked room,bmp 3/16

19Jul25 Sar 7f ft 1:23¸» Alw110000nw1$/x 8 8º 6º¢ 5½ 6¶¸ 3.00 Franco M 5p turn,4p1/4,empty
21Jun25 CD 6K ft 1:15º¶ Aoc125000nw1/x-N 8 11¼£ 10¼ 9º¢ 5¸* 2.49 Prat F bmpd st,7p upr,rallied,PL4th

17May25 Pim 1B ft 1:44 SirBartonB -100k 5 2¡ 2¡ 3¼ 3¶¶ .50 Prat F 3deep early,bid,faded
Also Eligible

9
Turquoise

Alan Herman, 4 G Racing, LLC
(Brent and Sharlyn Gasaway) and Feel the
Thunder Stable (Marty Nixon)

Michael Stidham
(30-4-9-4)

Royal Blue, White Star, Royal Blue Stars on White Sleeves

BENJI STAR 78© L***117
5y.o. B.g LA by Upstart - Skye High by Posse

3/1
Jose
Ortiz

(99-30-19-13)

BENJI STAR 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 8 3 1 1 $132,820
27Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:10¶¸ Alw55000nw1/x 7 4¶¢ 5¶¢ 3¶ 2¡ 2.40 Ortiz J L 3w, rallied, short
17Feb25 FG 6f ft 1:10½¶ Aoc20000nw2/x-N 4 7º£ 4¹¡ 2¹ 1¨© .30 Ortiz J L lean in st,4w,rally,up
18Jan25 FG 6f sys1:11^½ Alw60000nw2/L 1 3¸¡ 1¡ 1¼ 1¶¸£ .90 Ortiz J L step slow,ins,rddn out
12Dec24 FG 1m ft 1:39»¹ Alw59000nw1/x 5 8¼ 6º¡ 4»¡ 4»¢ 5.30 Barbosa J broke out/jostled,4-2p

L-Denotes Lasix, L1-Denotes First Time Lasix (According to LSRC Records)
LX - Denotes Off Lasix
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
© - Denote LA Bred

FG-01/19/2026
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8th
FG

Maiden Special Weight P/Pst: 4:15PM equibase.com/QR
PURSE $54,000. (INCLUDES $4,000 FROM SLOT REVENUE)(PLUS $4,000 FROM ALBSS) FOR
MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 120 Lbs (Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For
Less Than $50,000 In Their Last 3 Starts). (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race
over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at 5 and 1/2 Furlongs.)

Five And One Half Furlongs (Turf)

$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1
Daily Double

8th
FG

Win Place Show

MAKE SELECTIONS BY PROGRAM NUMBER MORNING LINE SELECTIONS 10-1-5-4
Owner Trainer Jockey / Odds Track Record: Ova Charged(6),125 lbs; 1:01.90 (3-24-24)

Also Eligible

1
Red

Robin Lane Thoroughbreds, LLC
(William D. Hughes, Michelle Hughes and
Monia Bos)

Shane Wilson
(93-12-12-12)

Red, Blue 'RTL', Blue Sleeves

VITRUVIUS© L***117
3y.o. B.g LA by Caravaggio - Silver Squall by Apriority

9/2
Isaac

Castillo
(111-18-16-16)

VITRUVIUS 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 1 0 0 1 $5,940
19Dec25 FG p5K fm 1:02¼º Msw 9 2¡ 2«¬ 2¶ 3¸¡ 4.20 Lopez P stalked, wknd late

9 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.3b 78/95 2 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50b 45/66 10 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.3bg 15/113

Also Eligible

2
White

Lloyd Madison Farms, IV, LLC
(Fred Schwartz, et al.)

Gregory D. Foley
(17-2-3-0)

Red, White Hoops on Sleeves

MAGIC BREW L1***120
3y.o. B.c KY by Candy Ride (ARG) - Bobby's Babe by Smart Strike

10/1
Mitchell
Murrill

(107-10-17-12)

MAGIC BREW 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 1 0 0 0 $3,600
07Nov25 CD 6f ft 1:10¼» Msw 5 6¶^ 5¶¶ 5¶¸ 5¶»¢ 5.26 Ortiz, Jr. I step slow/veerd out st

13 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 6/21 2 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50b 45/66 21 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51.1b 69/85
Also Eligible

3
Blue

Vickie Billingsley and Smeland Racing
(Chris Smeland)

Gregory D. Foley
(17-2-3-0)

Blue, 'SBR' on White Diamonds, White and Green Half Sleeves

TATERPIE L***120
3y.o. B.g KY by Flameaway - Delightful Melody by Tapit

8/1
Declan
Cannon

(80-8-10-9)

TATERPIE 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 1 0 0 0 $0
27Dec25 FG p5K fm 1:02½» Msw 8 7¹¢ 6»£ 7»¡ 6º¡ 10.40 Hrnndz, Jr. B Jstep slow, no threat

13 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 6/21 19 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.3bg 17/108 10 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51.4b 106/113
Also Eligible

4
Yellow

Clarke Ohrstrom Brittany T. Russell
(11-3-1-1)

Yellow and White Stripes

KARATE ISLAND 70 L***120
3y.o. B.g MD by Karakontie (JPN) - Stolen Sunday by Hat Trick (JPN)

6/1
Ben

Curtis
(119-22-18-16)

KARATE ISLAND 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 5 0 4 0 $70,810
20Dec25 FG p1m fm 1:36¼¾ Msw 5 5¶£ 5¶£ 10¼£ 11¶¶¢5.20 Curtis B track, close, pinch1/8
08Nov25 Lrl p5K gd 1:03º¶ Msw 1 8¶^ 7º£ 2¶¡ 2¸¢ .80 Toledo J stead 1/2,6w,fltnd out
10Sep25 Cnl p5K yl 1:04º¶ Msw 3 4¸ 4¶¡ 2¶ 2«¬ .30 Toledo J traffc uppr,swtchd out
23Aug25 Cnl p5K fm 1:02¹¿ JamestwnB -125k 4 3¶¡ 3¸ 2¶ 2¶£ 2.50 Toledo J inside trip,need more

Also Eligible

5
Green

JD Thoroughbreds LLC
(Jackie Slawson) and Joey Keith Davis

Chris A. Hartman
(20-7-4-3)

Lime, Lime 'MB' on Purple Star, Purple Sleeves

SOULMAN 60 L***120
3y.o. Dk B/ Br.g KY by Tapwrit - Lady Soul by Speightstown

5/1
Marcelino

Pedroza, Jr.
(170-27-21-31)

SOULMAN 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 4 0 1 1 $23,737
27Dec25 FG p5K fm 1:02½» Msw 9 6¹¢ 5¹¢ 4¸¡ 2£ 25.80 Pedroza, Jr. M 4w, adv, late close

28Nov25 FG p5K fm 1:03¸¾ Msw 6 8» 8»¢ 4» 5»£ 25.90 Pdroz, Jr. M duck 3w 3/8, improved

30Aug25 KD p6f fm 1:10¸¶ Msw 10 9¾£ 11¶¸ 10¶¹ 9¶¼¢19.21 Curtis B 2-3w btw trn,lackd bid
10Aug25 Elp p5K fm 1:00¾^ Msw 3 5º 5º 4º¡ 3½£ 23.87 Bejarano R saved grnd,dueled show

Also Eligible

6
Black

Take it to the Limit Stable, LLC
(Larry R. Law)

Thomas M. Amoss
(27-6-4-7)

Gold, Gold Horsehead on Black Block, Black Bars on Sleeves

AIN'T DERE NO MO L1***115
3y.o. Dk B/ Br.g KY by McKinzie - Amused by Midnight Lute

8/1
Hunter

Rea
(56-4-5-4)

AIN'T DERE NO MO 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 0 0 0 0 $0

First Time Starter
14 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :39bg 7/9 8 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 5/16 31 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.1b 18/26

Also Eligible

7
Orange

Salli Foushee Paul Duhon
(2-0-1-0)

Black, Red 'S' on White Diamond Belt, White Diamonds on Sleeves, Red "M/T" on
Sleeves

ZAMPINO L1***120
3y.o. Ch.c KY by Gun Runner - Volcat by After Market

15/1
Colby

Hernandez
(82-7-9-8)

ZAMPINO 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 0 0 0 0 $0

First Time Starter
a9 Jan 26 Ded 3F ft :36.3bg 1/7 30 Dec 25 Ded 6F ft 1:18b 1/2 20 Dec 25 Ded 6F ft 1:18.4b 1/2

Also Eligible

8
Pink

Joel B. Hunsburger Tanner Tracy
(38-0-3-4)

Orange and Black Halves, Black and Orange Halved Sleeves

TAN CHULO L***120
3y.o. Gr/ro.g KY by Caravaggio - Sircat Sally by Surf Cat

10/1
Jareth

Loveberry
(166-25-26-16)

TAN CHULO 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,650
27Dec25 FG p5K fm 1:02½» Msw 1 3¶¡ 3¸ 5¹¡ 5¹¢ 32.50 Curtis B backed off, no menace

8 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.3b 56/71 19 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49b 31/108 11 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 22/95
Also Eligible

9
Turquoise

Small Batch Thoroughbreds
(Fletcher Mauk)

Norm W. Casse
(8-0-1-2)

Light Blue, Burnt Orange Cross of Lorraine

GOOD WILLIE L1***120
3y.o. B.c KY by Hard Spun - Stone Legacy by Birdstone

6/1
Florent
Geroux
(13-4-0-1)

GOOD WILLIE 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 0 0 0 0 $0

First Time Starter
10 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :47.4bg 3/70 2 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 27/66 28 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 27/93

Also Eligible

10
Purple

Carolyn Wilson Larry Rivelli
(23-3-5-2)

Black, White Blossom, White Stripe on Sleeves

HE GONE 55 ***120
3y.o. B.c FL by Omaha Beach - Song Burst by City Zip

4/1
C.J.

McMahon
(134-10-12-17)

HE GONE 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 2 0 1 0 $9,500
27Dec25 FG p5K fm 1:02½» Msw 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 4¶ 10.10 Loveberry J pace, out-finished
02Nov25 Haw 5f ft :56¿¾ Msw 6 1¸¡ 1¹¡ 2«¬ 2»£ 1.60 Loveberry J shrp brk, no match

8 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.4b 44/71 20 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 43/107 11 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.2b 5/95
ALSO ELIGIBLE - Straitshootinlarry may run if any late scratches occur. ALSO ELIGIBLE - Straitshootinlarry may run if any late scratches occur.
MAIN TRACK ONLY - Straitshootinlarry may run if race moved to main track. MAIN TRACK ONLY - Straitshootinlarry may run if race moved to main track.
Also Eligible

11
Grey

Jacob Shockley J. Keith Desormeaux
(30-6-4-5)

Purple, White Lightning Bolt with '7', White Sleeves with Purple Lightning Bolt

STRAITSHOOTINLARRY L1***120
3y.o. B.c KY by Authentic - Something New by Medaglia d'Oro

6/1
Axel

Concepcion
(128-14-26-17)

STRAITSHOOTINLARRY 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 0 0 0 0 $0

First Time Starter
10 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:02b 15/19 3 Jan 26 FG 6F ft 1:14.1bg 3/4 27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 66/117

L-Denotes Lasix, L1-Denotes First Time Lasix (According to LSRC Records)
LX - Denotes Off Lasix
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
© - Denote LA Bred

FG-01/19/2026
Equipment Change: Magic Brew will race with Blinkers On

 17-FG



9th
FG

Special Accr Maiden Claiming P/Pst: 4:45PM equibase.com/QR
PURSE $19,000. (INCLUDES $8,000 FROM SLOT REVENUE). (INCLUDES $1,500 L.T.B.A.S.B.F).
FOR ACCREDITED LA BRED MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD
THREE YEAR OLDS, 117 LBS; OLDER, 125 LBS. Claiming Price $20,000

Six Furlongs

$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta

9th
FG

Win Place Show

MAKE SELECTIONS BY PROGRAM NUMBER MORNING LINE SELECTIONS 10-8-12-1
Owner Trainer Jockey / Odds Track Record: Mountain General(4),118 lbs; 1:08.03 (11-28-02)

Also Eligible

1
Red

Thomas Galvin Patricia G. West
(13-0-2-1)

Green, White 'TG', White Band on Sleeves

SWEET AURORA G 46© L***117
3y.o. B.f LA by Exaggerator - Mind by Flatter

6/1
$20,000

Marcelino
Pedroza, Jr.
(170-27-21-31)

SWEET AURORA G 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 6 0 0 1 $7,940
13Dec25 FG 1m ft 1:42^¼ Msw 7 3¸ 3¶¡ 2¸ 5½ 11.80 Hernandez C J stalk, back, no bid

22Nov25 FG 6f ft 1:11»¼ Msw 1 8º£ 8º 6º 6¶¶£27.60 Hernandez C J off pace, improved

17Oct25 Ded 6K ft 1:22¸¾ Msw 9 6¸¡ 4¶¡ 4º¢ 4¾¢ 6.70 Thornton T finished evenly
30Aug25 Lad 5K ft 1:05¼¼ LaCpJuvFlB -75k 9 7»£ 4¼¡ 5½ 9¶¶¡55.50 Hernandez C J 5w turn,little for str

Also Eligible

2
White

Jason J. Cormier John Bernard
(0-0-0-0)

Purple, Gold Dots

LIBERTY SIMONE 44© L***125
4y.o. Dk B/ Br.f LA by Aurelius Maximus - Big Bo's Mo by Uncle Mo

30/1
$20,000

Junior
Inirio

(1-0-0-1)

LIBERTY SIMONE 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 6 0 0 1 $4,155
28Nov25 Ded 5f ft 1:00¸» Msw 8 8»£ 7¼£ 7¾¡ 7½ 38.50 Edison J never close
07Nov25 Ded 5f ft :59^» Mcl20000 1 5¶¢ 6¸£ 4¾¡ 3¶¸ 2.80 Ramirez P mild bid, clear third
22May25 Evd 6f ft 1:12^¶ Msw 1 4¹ 4¸ 5½ 5¶º¡23.90 Munoz S even effort, no rally
25Apr25 Evd 5f ft :59¹» Msw 7 9¼¡ 9¼¡ 9¾ 7¶¸¡ 9.90 Nieves E chased 4-8w, tired

Also Eligible

3
Blue

Brittlyn Stable, Inc.
(Evelyn Benoit)

Shane Wilson
(93-12-12-12)

White, Fuchsia 'B' on Kelly Green Ball on Fuchsia and Kelly Green Belt

OBSTACLE GAL© L1***125
4y.o. Dk B/ Br.f LA by Star Guitar - Mr. Al's Gal by Salute the Sarge

10/1
$20,000

Harry
Hernandez

(13-2-0-3)

OBSTACLE GAL 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 0 0 0 0 $0

First Time Starter
9 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.2bg 47/95 31 Dec 25 Lad 5F ft 1:02.0b 2/3 24 Dec 25 Lad 5F ft 1:01.2bg 1/2

Also Eligible

4
Yellow

Philman Ladner Herman F. Ladner, Jr.
(7-0-1-0)

Black, White 'L'

SOUTHERN LOVE© L***125
4y.o. Ch.f LA by Secret Circle - Easy Limit by Storm Cat

30/1
$20,000

Oriel
Chavez
(12-1-1-1)

SOUTHERN LOVE 2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Life: 1 0 0 0 $0
08Jan26 FG 6f ft 1:13^º Mcl10000 7 11¶^ 11¶» 11¶¹ 10¶¼¢65.40 Chavez O hit gate, outwrd,trail

21 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51.4b 75/85 14 Dec 25 FG 4F gd :53.4bg 44/44 7 Dec 25 FG 4F sy :54.4b 22/24
Also Eligible

5
Green

Whispering Oaks Farm, LLC
(Carrol Castille)

Carrol Castille
(13-0-3-5)

Black, White "CC" on Red Ball, Red and White Stars on Black Sleeves

OPEN PAROLE© L***117
3y.o. Ch.f LA by No Parole - Open Tab by D'wildcat

12/1
$20,000

C.J.
McMahon

(134-10-12-17)

OPEN PAROLE 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 1 0 0 0 $2,580
19Dec25 Ded 5f ft 1:00¶¶ Msw 3 2«¬ 3¶ 4» 4¿ 13.70 Cohen D speed, faded

a28 Nov 25 Evd 4F ft :50.1bg 1/5 a13 Nov 25 Evd 4F ft :49.2bg 1/3
Also Eligible

6
Black

Joel B. Hunsburger Tanner Tracy
(38-0-3-4)

Orange and Black Halves, Black and Orange Halved Sleeves

VE NINA© L1***117
3y.o. B.f LA by Hit It a Bomb - Baby Gotta Go by Run Away and Hide

10/1
$20,000

Paco
Lopez

(166-25-27-24)

VE NINA 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 0 0 0 0 $0

First Time Starter
11 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.4bg 15/107 1 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50b 30/49 19 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51.1b 88/108

Also Eligible

7
Orange

Robert Joseph and Dana Salome Joe Duhon
(36-4-1-1)

Pink, Teal 'BSD' on White Diamond, Pink and Teal Diamonds on White Sleeves

MIKKISONTHINICE 53© L***125
4y.o. Gr/ro.f LA by The Factor - Beat the Street by Corinthian

8/1
$20,000

Emanuel
Nieves

(68-9-3-3)

MIKKISONTHINICE 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 5 0 2 0 $10,420
27Nov25 FG 6f ft 1:11¾» Msw 4 2¶ 2¶ 5» 6¶¹£10.50 Nieves E trkd 3-wide, tired
06Sep25 Lad 6f ft 1:12¹½ Msw 2 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¸¡ 3.90 Dominguez J no match, 2nd best
26Jun25 Evd 6f ft 1:10¶½ Msw 1 6º¡ 7¼¢ 5¶¸ 5¸» 6.00 Suarez A inside,3p,no kick
22Nov24 FG 6f ft 1:11º¾ Msw 7 2¶ 3¸ 4º 6¶¶¡ 6.80 Pdroz, Jr. Mbmpd st,trackd 2p,fade

Also Eligible

8
Pink

Blanchard F. Iles Alexis Claire
(27-5-4-5)

Green, 'HH', White Sleeves with Green Diamonds

LA MAXIMA© L***117
3y.o. B.f LA by Aurelius Maximus - Mizzenway by Mizzen Mast

9/2
$20,000

Jose
Ortiz

(99-30-19-13)

LA MAXIMA 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 1 0 0 0 $0
20Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:12»¸ Msw 4 6»£ 6¹¢ 6¹ 6½£ 3.30 Ortiz J L no impact

8 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 27/71 10 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:02b 7/39 3 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48bg 3/56
Also Eligible

9
Turquoise

Brittany A. Burkes and Bobby Burkes Bobby Burkes
(8-1-0-0)

Yellow, Purple Band and Stripe on Sleeves

LONGSHOT BABY© L***112
3y.o. B.f LA by Go Deep - Sure Baby by Alternation

30/1
$20,000

Jamison
Mudd

(43-0-4-6)

LONGSHOT BABY 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 1 0 0 0 $0
27Nov25 FG 6f ft 1:11¹¿ Msw 1 6¸¢ 7¿ 7¶¾ 7»^¢30.80 Albert T S brief spd, no factor

3 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51.2b 121/136 a21 Nov 25 FG 3F ft :35.4bg 1/9 9 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:04.3b 22/24
Also Eligible

10
Purple

Highlander Training Center
(Larry Hirsch)

Jayde J. Gelner
(25-5-3-7)

White, Royal Blue Horse Emblem, White Hoops on Royal Blue Sleeves

IT'S BEEN REAL 62© L***125
4y.o. B.f LA by Aurelius Maximus - It's Been Nice by Creative Cause

5/2
$20,000

Isaac
Castillo

(111-18-16-16)

IT'S BEEN REAL 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 9 0 5 2 $49,510
21Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:11º¸ Msw 8 6º¡ 6¹¢ 3º 4½£ 2.20 Castillo I mild rally outside
27Nov25 FG 6f ft 1:11¾» Msw 3 4º 4¼ 3¸ 2¨© 4.40 Castillo Iclosed gap,just missed
15Oct25 Ded 6K ft 1:21¶^ Msw 8 5¸¢ 4¶¢ 3¨µ 3£ 2.30 Dominguez J outfinished by top two

01Aug25 Evd 7f ft 1:23º¿ LAStallnB -75k 1 5¹¢ 4»¡ 3¶^ 2¶º£41.70 Wethey Jr. F svd grnd,game 2nd
Also Eligible

11
Grey

Chrislin, LLC
(Thomas Early,Theodore Brandon and John
Leonard)

Sam B. David, Jr.
(43-9-4-4)

White, Orange and Green Sleeve Leprechaun

BRONZE LEGACY© L***125
4y.o. Ch.f LA by Clearly Now - Bronze Abe by Two Punch

12/1
$20,000

Sofia
Vives

(47-2-7-5)

BRONZE LEGACY 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 1 0 0 0 $0
21Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:11º¸ Msw 9 8½ 9¼¡ 7¶¶ 6¶¼ 22.10 Vives S brk outwrd, off pace

10 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:02bg 7/39 30 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:03b 25/34 23 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.2bg 22/32

Also Eligible

12
Lime

Patricia's Hope LLC
(Vince Foglia) and Frank A. Mustari

Larry Rivelli
(23-3-5-2)

Aqua, Black 'PH', Black Stripes

BRIGHT NOTE 46© LX***117
3y.o. B.f LA by Omaha Beach - La Milanesa by Mr. Greeley

5/1
$20,000

Jareth
Loveberry

(166-25-26-16)

BRIGHT NOTE 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 2 0 0 2 $11,880
21Dec25 FG p5K fm 1:03º» Msw 6 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¶£ 3¶^¢ .70 Loveberry J track 4w, up for show

27Nov25 FG 6f ft 1:11¹¿ Msw 3 4¶ 5¸ 2¸ 3½£ 2.90 Loveberry J trk cls,kept on late

10 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.4b 82/113 17 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.2b 2/6 9 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 6/24
L-Denotes Lasix, L1-Denotes First Time Lasix (According to LSRC Records)
LX - Denotes Off Lasix
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
© - Denote LA Bred

FG-01/19/2026
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